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Australiana and the Pacific

1. Ab sa lom, Jack. ABSALOM - PAINTINGS 1972-1996. Bro ken 
Hill: Pitinjarra Pty Ltd. 1996. With color pho tos in text & 42 color plates 
af ter the Art ist’s paint ings, (unpag) Hard cover ob long 8vo. Or.cream
pa pered boards with gilt ti tling. grey color pict dust jacket. The Art ist
gives first hand ac counts of the cir cum stances sur round ing each paint -
ing on the page op po site.  These are ac com pa nied by notes on points of
in ter est and lo cal ity maps        $25

2. (Ad ver tis ing) THE B.P.
MAGAZINE. VOL.1. NO.1. Syd ney: 
Burns Philp, De cem ber, 1928. With
full-page color and mono illusts and
ad verts, (72pp) Soft cover 4to.
30.5x24.5cms. Or.color pict wrapps,
sta pled as is sued. Front cover by
Charles Bryant of Witu, New Guinea;
color advt on back cover for Ma rie
Brizard li queurs.  The First Is sue of this 
world-travel, tour ist mag a zine with
Hol ly wood stars, lo cal thea tre and
movie news, Out back Aus tra lia and in -
ter est ing ad verts - Jantzen swimsuits!
      $35

3. ALSTONS’ PATENT STEEL
WINDMILLS: Pat ent Steel-Framed
Gal va nised Stock Troughs, Pumps,
Valves and Fit tings. Mel bourne: James 
Alston & Sons, N.D.c1935. With num
half-tone illusts, draw ings & ta bles,
(128pp) 8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps. A
farm ma chin ery cat a logue which in -
cludes the his tory of wind mills with the 
de vel op ment of those made of steel.
Note: In cludes cus tomer tes ti mo ni als
the most ‘re cent’ let ter be ing 1934     
  $48

4. An der son, R.H. THE TREES OF NEW SOUTH WALES.
Syd ney: Thomas Henry Ten nant, 1947. 2nd Edi tion. Frontis, fold-out
map & 4 color plates with num half-tone & line illusts in text,
(xxvi,454pp) Hard cover Tall 8vo. Or.red cloth with black ti tling, neat
in scrip tion to front fly, lightly stained cream pict dust jacket. Fully re -
vised from the edi tion of 1932 with print ing lim ited to 1000 cop ies. A
stan dard ref er ence        $36

5. Barker, Helen. HOUSES OF HORNSBY SHIRE: Vol ume II
1880-1938. Hornsby His tor i cal So ci ety, 1998.  With num pho tos, maps
and plans, (164pp) Sm.4to. Lam i nated cream/green photo pict.boards.
Print ing lim ited to 1000 cop ies of which 200 were casebound. The pa -
per bound edi tion is avail able for $22. Both are signed by Au thor and
are Very Nice Cop ies        $32

6. Barrett, Sir James (Ed.by) -  SAVE AUSTRALIA: A Plea for the 
Right Use of our Flora and Fauna by var i ous writ ers. Mel bourne:
Macmillan, 1925.  Num full-page & text photoplates & maps,
(viii,232pp) Sm.8vo. Or.limp blue card cov ers, small stain on front and
one cor ner creased. Scarce        $22

7. Battye, J.S. WESTERN AUSTRALIA; A His tory from its Dis -
cov ery to the In au gu ra tion of the Com mon wealth. Ned lands: UWAP,
1978. Fac sim ile Edi tion. Frontis. with fold-out map & 2 fold ing sta tis ti -
cal ta bles at back ([viii],480pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red faux leather,
green pict dust jacket, now pro tected. Taken from the orig i nal edi tion
pub lished at Ox ford by the Clar en don Press in 1924. Fac sim ile Edi tion
in the His tor i cal Re print se ries pub lished by the Uni ver sity of West ern
Aus tra lia Press with an in tro duc tion by B.K.de Garis        $90

8. Bayley, Wil liam A. GREEN MEADOWS: Cen te nary His tory
of Shellharbour Mu nic i pal ity New South Wales. Albion Park: The Mu -
nic i pal Coun cil, 1959. 1st Edi tion. Frontis. & 24 b/w plates incl.2 maps,
(168pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth with green pict dust jacket, now
pro tected.        $28

9. Bayley, Wil liam A. LAPSTONE ZIG ZAG RAILWAY: Blue
Moun tains - New South Wales. Bulli: Austrail Pub li ca tions, 1975 Num
b/w pho tos & plans, (68pp) 8vo. Blue pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued. To -
gether with LITHGOW ZIG ZAG RAILWAY with 64 pages printed in
1973.        $36

10. Bayley, Wil liam A. PICTON - MITTAGONG LOOP - LINE
RAILWAY. Bulli: Austrail Pub li ca tions, 1974. Num half-tone illusts
with maps (64pp) 8vo. Stiff brown pict.wrapps, sta pled as is sued. To -
gether with: PICTON- MITTAGONG MAIN LINE RAILWAY of 64
pages, yel low pict wrapps, printed in 1975        $36

11. Bayley, Wil liam A. TUNNELS ON AUSTRALIAN
RAILWAYS. Bulli: Austrail Pub li ca tions, 1972. Illust, (64pp) 8vo. Stiff 
or ange pict wrapps, a lit tle rubbed, sta pled as is sued. To gether With:
VIADUCTS ON AUSTRALIAN RAILWAYS, Tan pict wrapps of 64 pages 
in the same se ries. The TWO Items        $45

12. Beadell, Len. BLAST THE BUSH. Adelaide: Rigby, 1967. 1st
Edi tion. Has 12 half-tone plates with text illusts af ter draw ings by the
Au thor & map end pa pers, (xvi,212pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red pa pered
boards, creased & lightly frayed color pict dust jacket, now pro tected.
The au thor’s in volve ment in build ing the in fra struc ture for ex plod ing
Brit ain’s atomic bombs        $22

13. Beadell, Len. TOO LONG IN THE BUSH. Adelaide: Rigby,
1966 (1965).  Has 16 half-tone plates with text & pict end-pa per maps,
(202pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan pa pered boards, creased & lightly
frayed color pict dust jacket, now pro tected. Con struc tion of ‘The
Gunbarrel High way’ from Vic tory Downs in N.T. to Car ne gie Sta tion in
W.A. The Au thor’s first Book        $25

14. Beaglehole, J.C. (Ed.by) -  THE ENDEAVOUR JOURNAL
OF JOSEPH BANKS 1768-1771: Syd ney: Pub lic Li brary of N.S.W.
1962. 1st Edi tions. Has 20 color plates & 9 maps with num b/w illusts,
(xxviii,476; xviii,406pp) Hard cov ers roy.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, brown
color pict dust jack ets, now pro tected. A Very Nice Set of Two Vol umes   
    $325
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15. Bennett, Mrs Al fred. VIGNETTES OF TRAVEL. Syd ney:
George Murray & Co. 1886. ([viii},132pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.mauve
cloth with gilt ti tling, rebacked  with hinges re in forced, up per & lead ing
edges of cov ers sunned, cancelled li brary stamp to first blank page. Re -
counts ep i sodes of her trav els across the Pa cific, through North Amer -
ica, across the At lan tic, then through Eu rope and home to Aus tra lia. Not 
in Fer gu son. In scribed..’With the Com pli ments of the Au thor ess - July
19th 1898’        $300

16. Bernays, Charles Arrowsmith. QUEENSLAND POLITICS
DURING SIXTY (1859-1919) YEARS. Bris bane: A.J.Cumming,
Gov’t Printer, N.D.c1920. Illust ti tle with 2 b/w plates, ([viii],564pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Recased in beige cloth with new endpapers laid down,
black leather la bel with gilt ti tling to spine. A com pre hen sive look at the
his tory of Queensland pol i tics to the 1920s        $60

17. Blackman, Charles (Art ist) -  RAINFOREST: Text by Al
Alvarez. Mel bourne: Macmillan, 1988. Frontis, many color plates &
text draw ing af ter art work by Blackman, (viii,120pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.black pa pered boards, in scrip tion to front fly, color pict dust jacket
af ter a paint ing by the Art ist. The book is re sult of a ma jor se ries of
paint ings, draw ings and etch ings made by Charles Blackman over a
num ber of years and was con ceived whilst liv ing on Bud er im Moun tain
in Queensland        $36

18. Bolton, Geoffrey. EDMUND BARTON. Syd ney: Allen &
Unwin, 2001. Has 8 plates of color & b/w illusts with con tem po rary car -
toons in text, (xiv,385pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, gilt
ti tled spine, green pict dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of Edmund Barton
(1849-1920) the first prime min is ter of the Com mon wealth of Aus tra lia.
Pub lished to com mem o rate the Cen te nary of Fed er a tion 1901- 2001   
    $36

19. Broadbent, James et al. INDIA, CHINA, AUSTRALIA -
TRADE AND SOCIETY 1788-1850. Syd ney: His toric Houses Trust
of New South Wales. 2003. Port frontis, num color & b/w illusts with
maps facs & pat tern end pa pers, (208pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth,
illust blue/grey dust jacket is a de tail from an early 19th cen tury, eight
fold Chi nese screen.    The book breaks new ground in ex plor ing the
trade and so cial links be tween these three coun tries, and sur veys the
rich leg acy of fur ni ture, sil ver, ce ram ics, tex tiles and cos tume un earthed 
in a trawl of mu se ums and pri vate col lec tions in New South Wales and
Tas ma nia        $75

20. THE BULLETIN: Cen te nary Sou ve nir Edi tion 1880-1980.
Syd ney: 1980.  Num color & b/w pho tos with draw ings, (400pp) 4to.
Stiff dec wrapps. One hun dred years of Aus tra lia’s best Au thors & Art -
ists in clud ing Pat rick White, Thomas Keneally, Kylie Ten nant, Henry
Law son and Nor man Lindsay        $17

21. Carmichael, R. (Ed i tor) -  RYDE 1790-1926. Syd ney:
F.S.Pacey, 1926.  Dou ble-page frontis.plan & 23 b/w plates of por traits,
views & plans with pan oramic fold out at back, ([viii],66pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.red cloth, with gilt ti tling and dec o ra tion rubbed, hinges cracked 
but firm. A scarce lo cal his tory.        $80

22. Carr, Harry et al. (Comp.by) -  SETTLEMENT OF
BAULKHAM HILLS AND CASTLE HILL TOWNSHIPS
1791-1997. Syd ney: Hills Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety, 1999. 2nd Edi -
tion. Num half-tone illusts & maps, ae rial photo pict endpapers,
(vi,114pp) 4to. Pict.lam i nated red boards.        $24

23. Cashman, G.M. AVOCA: The Faith of the Pi o neers. Black
Springs: 1988.  With half-tone illusts, maps and fac sim i les, (xii,112pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, color pict/map dust jacket. A Ro man
Cath o lic par ish his tory pub lished by the Cen te nary Com mit tee of The
Church of St Vin cent de Paul, Black Springs        $18

24. (Cazneaux). PHILIP GEEVES PRESENTS CAZNEAUX’S
SYDNEY 1904-1934: Pho to graph Se lec tion and Bi og ra phy by Gael
New ton. Syd ney: Da vid Ell Press, 1980.  Frontis & 63 full-page se pia &
b/w pho tos by Har old Cazneaux, (144pp) Hard cover Square 4to.
Or.black cloth, gilt ti tled spine, brown pict dust jacket.        $34

25. Chew ings, Charles. BACK IN THE STONE AGE: The Na -
tives of Cen tral Aus tra lia. Syd ney: A&R, 1936.  Frontis & 22 Half-tone
plates with map endpaper, (xxii,162pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth
with gilt ti tling to cover and spine, some faint spot ting to back cover
near spine edge, else a Very Good copy.         $60

26. Chris tian, Glynn. FRAGILE PARADISE: The Dis cov ery of
Fletcher Chris tian Bounty Mu ti neer. Lon don: BCA, 1983. Has 8 col our
plates & num b/w illusts with fam ily tree & fac sim i les, (256pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or.yel low cl. gilt ti tled black spine, lightly chipped color
pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A well re searched bi og ra phy of Fletcher 
Chris tian writ ten by his great-great-great-great grand son        $24

27. Clarke, Marcus. FOR THE TERM OF HIS NATURAL LIFE;
Un abridged Edi tion with In tro duc tion by Hil ary Loft ing. Syd ney:
A&R, 1929. 1st Thus. Port frontis & 45 b/w plates, (xx,658pp) Hard
cover roy.8vo. Or.blind stamped tan cloth with dec gilt ti tling to spine,
red endpapers, beige pict wrapps, now pro tected, printed in dou ble col -
umn. The first com plete edi tion of this Aus tra lian clas sic of con vict
trans por ta tion and pe nal set tle ment printed in book form. Apart from
some brown ing to pre lim i nary pages a Very Nice Copy        $90

28. Clarke, Pe ter. HELL AND PARADISE: The Nor folk Bounty
Pitcairn Saga. Nor folk Is land: Shearwater Press, 1998 (1986). (190pp)
Hard cover Square 4to. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tled spine, pict map
endpapers, brown color pict dust jacket. The story of the mu ti neers and
their de scen dants ranges from Cap tain Cook to Ta hiti and the Isle of
Man. Lav ishly il lus trated in color and  black & white from con tem po -
rary prints, paint ings, charts and pho to graphs. Fully signed by Au thor
on front fly        $27

29. Cooke, Da vid. RAILMOTORS AND XPTs. Syd ney: Aus tra -
lian Rail way His tor i cal So ci ety, 1984. Has 2 color plates & num
half-tone illusts with fig ures, ta bles & a map, (142pp) 4to. Stiff red color 
pict wrapps. The his tory and de vel op ment of motor ised pas sen ger trains 
in New South Wales        $27

30. Cor ri gan, Mark. THE BIG SQUEEZE. Syd ney:  A&R, 1955,
1st Edi tion. (256pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, white 
ti tled spine, Color pict dust jacket, now pro tected. Mark Cor ri gan is
sent on a Se cret Ser vice as sign ment from Lon don to Syd ney. The An -
glo-Amer i can au thor, Nor man Lee, wrote thrill ers un der the pen-name
Mark Cor ri gan.  A Nice Copy        $25

31. Cor ri gan, Mark. SYDNEY FOR SIN. Syd ney:  A&R, 1955, 1st
Edi tion. (251pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, white ti -
tling to spine, top and lead ing edges freck led, color pict dust jacket with
small closed tear, now pro tected. Mark Cor ri gan’s third ad ven ture with
an Aus tra lian back ground. At vari ance with the ti tle the main ac tion
takes place in Mel bourne        $20

32. Crittenden, Vic tor. A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE FIRST
FLEET. Can berra: ANU, 1982.  (x,360pp) Sm.4to. Or.cream dec
wrapps. Cov ers the pe riod from first set tle ment to the ar rival of the sec -
ond fleet in June 1790. Ref er ences books pub lished to 1980        $18

33. Cubis, Dor o thy C. HERITAGE AUSTRALIA: (Seed time and
Har vest - A Pan orama 1788-1901). Syd ney: N.D.  With 4 b/w por traits,
(84pp) 8vo. Stiff bue pict.wrapps. Four short plays in the Aus tra lian
His tor i cal Play Se ries        $9

34. Dornan, Dim ity & Denis Cryle. THE PETRIE FAMILY:
Build ing Co lo nial Bris bane. St.Lu cia: UQP, 1992. Has 32 b/w plates
with text illust af ter draw ings by Sue Hayne & Pe ter Dornan,
(xiv,210pp) 8vo. stiff color pict wrapps. Traces the his tory of An drew
and Mary Petrie and their six chil dren who em i grated from Scot land in
1831 and es tab lished them selves in Bris bane. An drew be came Clerk of
Works in the Moreton Bay pe nal col ony and the fam ily were among the
first free set tlers. In ter wo ven with an im pres sive re cord of civic achieve -
ment is a saga of ad ven ture and ex plo ra tion        $25
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35. Dow, Gwyneth M. SAMUEL TERRY: The
Bot any Bay Rothschild. Syd ney: SUP, 1974.  Has 20
b/w illusts, 3 maps & 2 ge ne a log i cal ta bles with pict
endpapers, (xiv,266pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ol ive green 
cloth, gilt ti tled spine, green pict dust jacket. A con vict, 
Terry was later granted his free dom to be come a mer -
chant and the rich est man in New South Wales        $25 

36. Ebsworth, Wal ter. PIONEER CATHOLIC
VICTORIA. Mel bourne: Polding Press. 1973. Port
frontis & 14 b/w plates with map endpapers, (x,530pp) 
Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, white
color pict dust jacket. Traces the de vel op ment of the
Ro man Cath o lic Church in Vic to ria from the dis cov ery 
of gold to 1900. Most at ten tion is given to the pe riod
1850-1875 dur ing which time all the orig i nal ‘mis -
sions’ were es tab lished which ul ti mately be came four
di o ceses and then de vel oped into 325 par ishes          $25

37. Ed wards, Zeny. THE ARCHITECTURAL
GEMS OF WARRAWEE. In cor po rat ing the His tory
of Knox Gar den Day. Syd ney: Pub lished by Au thor,
2000. Map ti tle, 2 color & many half-tone illusts with
11 fold-out site plans at back, (96pp+plans) Sm.4to. Stiff cream pict
wrapps.        $44

38. Ev ans, Ian. FURNISHING OLD HOUSES: A Guide to In te rior 
Res to ra tion. Mel bourne: Macmillan, 1983. Pict ti tle with num half-tone
& line illusts, (viii,136pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.brown pa pered boards
with light rub bing to lower edge, slightly frayed brown color pict dust
jacket (sunned) now pro tected. Most of the draw ings are fac sim i les
taken from con tem po rary trade cat a logues        $24

39. Fairley, Alan & Philip Moore. NATIVE PLANTS OF THE
SYDNEY DISTRICT: An Iden ti fi ca tion Guide. Syd ney: Kan ga roo
Press, 1989. 1st Edi tion. (432pp) Hard cover Tall 4to. Or.green pa pered
boards, gilt ti tled spine, lower edge tri fle rubbed, Color pict dust jacket.
Cov ers an area which ex tends from New cas tle to Nowra and west to the
Great Di vid ing Range. Con tains color pho to graphs and de scrip tions of
about 1500 spe cies and is the re sult of over twelve years re search. Now
a stan dard ref er ence        $100

40. Fitz ger ald, Shir ley. RISING DAMP: Syd ney 1870-90. Mel -
bourne: O.U.P. 1987.  Num half tone illusts with figs, maps & ta bles,
(xvi,264pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.yel low pa pered boards. gilt ti tled spine,
pink pict dust jacket. Us ing de scrip tive and sta tis ti cal sources, the Au -
thor care fully re con structs the ur ban en vi ron ment of Syd ney dur ing the
boom years        $36

41. Geeves, Philip. A PLACE OF PIONEERS: The Cen te nary
His tory of the Mu nic i pal ity of Ryde. Ryde Mu nic i pal Coun cil: 1970. 1st 
Edi tion. Frontis, 1 color & 18 b/w plates with end pa per maps,
(xvi,206pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.green cloth with gilt ti tling.  His tory
of a Syd ney sub urb        $25

42. Griffiths, Tom (Ed.by) THE LIFE AND ADVENTURES OF
EDWARD SNELL: The Il lus trated Di ary of an Art ist, En gi neer and
Ad ven turer in the Aus tra lian Col o nies 1849 to 1859. Syd ney: A&R,
1988.  Has many color & b/w illusts with fac sim i les & maps,
(xliv,480pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tled spine, beige
color pict dust jacket. Based on a di ary held in the State Li brary of Vic -
to ria and here pub lished for the first time. It re cords Snell’s voy ages to
and from the col o nies and re counts his ex pe ri ences in South Aus tra lia,
Tas ma nia and Vic to ria - where he spent some time on the goldfields     
  $34

43. Hall, Ann M (nee Hol land) THE HOLLAND FAMILY:
Lockerbie Cape York. Glad stone: Pub lished by Au thor, 1990. 2nd Edi -
tion. Num half-tone illusts with maps, plans and draw ings, (136pp)
Sm.4to. Stiff beige pict wrapps. Story of a fam ily and their years of pi o -
neer ing at Lockerbie, the most North ern cat tle sta tion in Aus tra lia.
Note: Lockerbie was founded by Frank Jar dine, who brought cat tle
north in 1863. Au thor’s fa ther went into part ner ship with Jar dine in
1913, tak ing over af ter Jar dine’s death in 1919          $22

44. Halstead, Gay. THE STORY OF METUNG AND ITS FIRST
INHABITANTS. Syd ney: Pri vately Printed, 1977. Num half-tone
illusts with maps, fam ily trees & fac sim i les, (x,374pp) Hard cover Ob -
long 8vo. Lam i nated brown color pict boards, slightly scuffed at edges
His tory of a fam ily that set tled in the Gipps land Lakes area of Vic to ria.
Lim ited to 1000 num bered cop ies and fully signed by Au thor        $44

45. Ham mer, Gael R. PHILLIP BLASHKI: A
Vic to rian Pa tri arch be ing the his tory of Hannah and
Phillip Blashki and the foun da tion of the Blashki fam -
ily. Mel bourne: P Blashki & Sons Pty Ltd. 1986.
Tipped color frontis & many half-tone illusts with fam -
ily trees & map/fac sim ile end pa pers, (x,102pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.blue cloth, red pict dust jacket. Fully
signed by Au thor.        $24

46. Har ris, Wal ter Kilroy. OUTBACK IN
AUSTRALIA OR THREE AUSTRALIAN
OVERLANDERS: Be ing an ac count of the lon gest
Over land ing jour ney ever at tempted in Aus tra lia with a 
sin gle horse, and in clud ing chap ters on var i ous phases
of Out back Life. Letchworth: Gar den City Press Ltd.
1913. 1st Edi tion. Port frontis. & 19 half tone plates
with map, (x,224pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or ma roon cloth
with gilt ti tling, spine edges a lit tle rubbed, light scat -
tered fox ing to text pages. In scribed, fully signed and
dated 6 Au gust 1913 by Au thor        $125

47. Hawkins, J.B. 19TH CENTURY
AUSTRALIAN SILVER.  Wood bridge: An tique Col -

lec tors Club, 1990. Has 90 color plates with num half-tone illusts, draw -
ings & pict end-pa pers, (342; 373+3pp pub.ad verts) Hard cover 4to.
Or.grey cloth with gilt ti tling, color pict dust jack ets, in orig i nal grey
cloth slip case.  A Very Nice Two Vol ume Set of this Stan dard Ref er ence
on Early Aus tra lian Sil ver        $260

48. Heaton, J.H. AUSTRALIAN DICTIONARY OF DATES
AND MEN OF THE TIME: Con tain ing the His tory of Australasia
from 1542 to May, 1879. Syd ney: George Rob ert son, 1879. ([vi],234,ii;
318,ii+10pp Ad verts) Hard cover lge.8vo. Recased in tan cloth, gilt ti -
tled spine, orig i nal up per cover wth gilt ti tling & dec o ra tion laid down,
lightly foxed with signs of pre vi ous own er ship, new endpapers.
F.10436. Two parts in one vol ume.’        $120

49. Hosie, John. CHALLENGE: The Marists in Co lo nial Aus tra lia. 
Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1987.  Has 32 b/w plates with text illusts &
maps, se pia photo pict endpapers, (x,306pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black
cloth, white color pict dust jacket. In scribed and fully signed by Au thor.
A his tory from 1837 when they first ar rived in Syd ney        $28

50. Hughes, Joy N. (Ed.by) -  LOCAL GOVERNMENT . . .
LOCAL HISTORY: A guide to N.S.W. Lo cal Gov ern ment Min ute
Books and Rate Re cords. Syd ney: RAHS, 1990.  With 3 maps,
(xviii,110pp) 4to. Or.black ti tled, stiff yel low wrapps.        $18

51. Joy, Wil liam & Tom Prior. THE BUSHRANGERS. Syd ney:
Shake speare Head Press, 1963. 1st Edi tion. With 40 b/w plates & pict
map end-pa pers, (156pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, blue ti -
tled spine, lightly chipped color pict dust jacket now pro tected. A his tory 
cov er ing bush ran ging in New South Wales and Vic to ria        $25

52. Lamont-Brown, Ray mond. ROYAL POXES AND POTIONS:
The Lives of Court Phy si cians, Sur geons and Apoth e car ies. Stroud:
Sutton Pub lish ing, 2001. With 8 pages of mono plates and text facs,
(xii,306pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, navy
color pict dust jacket shows the death bed scene of HRH Al bert, Prince
Con sort. The Au thor re views the cre ation of the Royal Doc tor in an cient
times to the death of George VI in 1952. Tales of se crets, mur der, med i -
cal in com pe tence and rev o lu tion ary op er a tions are re vealed        $24

53. Lindsay, N. NORMAN LINDSAY WATERCOLOURS: Fif -
teen re pro duc tions in col our from orig i nal water col ours with an ap pre -
ci a tion of the me dium by Nor man Lindsay and a sur vey of the art ist’s
life and work by Godfrey Blunden. Syd ney: Ure Smith, 1973. Re vised
Edi tion. (64pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.blue pa per cov ered boards, white 
color pict dust jacket with sev eral small closed tears, now protected.     
  $36

54. Lindsay, Nor man. WATERCOLORS: Fif teen re pro duc tions in
col our from orig i nal water col ours with an ap pre ci a tion of the me dium
by Nor man Lindsay and a sur vey of the art ist’s life and work by Godfrey 
Blunden. Syd ney: Ure Smith, 1973 1st Thus..  Frontis & 15 full page
color plates, (64pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.pale blue cloth, white color
pict dust jacket with sev eral small closed tears, now pro tected. Orig i -
nally pub lished in 1939 as ‘Nor man Lindsay Wa ter Col our Book’ in a
larger for mat with a re vised edi tion is sued in 1969. The cur rent edi tion
is a re vised and short ened ver sion of the 1969 Edi tion        $36

‘The Old Church’ Bookshop, PO Box 2543,  Carlingford NSW 2118 Email: oldbooks@oldchurchbookshop.com.au



55. Livingston, K.T. THE EMERGENCE OF AN AUSTRALIAN 
CATHOLIC PRIESTHOOD 1835-1915. Syd ney: Cath o lic Theo log i -
cal Fac ulty, 1977.  With 4 b/w plates - in cludes one of St Pat rick’s Col -
lege, Manly, by Lionel Lindsay, (xvi,270pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.ma roon cloth. Stud ies in the Chris tian Move ment: No.3        $25

56. Loney, Jack. WRECKS IN AUSTRALIAN WATERS. An il -
lus trated sur vey of ship wrecks, fires, col li sions and strandings on the
Aus tra lian coast from 1629. Syd ney: Aus tra lian Sports Pub li ca tions,
N.D. Has num b/w illusts with maps, (235pp) Roy.8vo. Stiff beige pict
wrapps.        $36

57. Love, J.R.B. STONE-AGE BUSHMEN OF TO-DAY: Life and 
Ad ven ture among a Tribe of Sav ages in North-West ern Aus tra lia. Lon -
don: Blackie & Son Ltd. 1936. With map & 16 half-tone plates,
(xxvi,220pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or green cloth with black ti tling, spine
edges a lit tle rubbed, signs of pre vi ous in sti tu tional own er ship to pre -
lims. A nice clean copy of a scarce item        $220

58. Low, Fran cis (Comp.by) -  THE CITY OF SYDNEY
DIRECTORY FOR MDCCCXLIV-V Con tain ing: Names, Places of
Busi ness & Res i dences of the Prin ci pal In hab it ants; The Sev eral Gov -
ern ment Of fices; . . . List of Ves sels en tered at the Port of Syd ney; . . .
By-Laws of the City Coun cil; Ta bles of fees etc. Syd ney: Li brary of
Aus tra lian His tory, 1978. ([vi],201+xvpp Ad verts.) Hard cover tall
12mo. 23x11cms. Blind stamped tan cloth with gilt ti tling to spine. Fac -
sim ile of the orig i nal edi tion printed by E. Al cock at Syd ney in 1844.
Fac sim i les Se ries Num ber 10 lim ited to 1000 num bered cop ies        $48

59. McConnochie, Julia (Ed.by) -  WOMEN OF PARRAMATTA.
Parramatta Trust, 1977.  Col.frontis & num b/w illust, (vii,121pp) Hard
cover Sm.4to. Or.white cl. color pict dust jacket. Pot ted bi og ra phies in -
clude Caro line Chis holm and Betty Cuthbert. Signed by Com mit tee
mem bers and women fea tured        $27

60. McGilvray, Alan. THE GAME IS NOT THE SAME: As told
to Nor man Tasker. Syd ney: ABC, 1985. 1st Edi tion. Illusts, (188pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards. beige color pict dust jacket.
The first book of the leg end ary ABC cricket com men ta tor dis cuss ing the
game and the play ers over sixty years        $15

61. McLean, Gavin. CANTERBURY COASTERS. Wellington:
New Zea land Ship & Ma rine So ci ety, 1987. 1st Edi tion. Pict.frontis/ti tle 
and many half-tone plates with ves sel pro files drawn by S.V. Lampard
& a map, (96pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color pict. blue wrapps. A his tory of a
trade and ships that are no lon ger. One of 1000 num bered cop ies fully
signed by Au thor        $28

62. May, Dawn. ARCTIC REGIONS IN A TORRID ZONE: The
His tory of the Ross River Meat works, Townsville, 1892-1992.
Townsville: James Cook Uni ver sity. 1992. Has num half-tone illusts
with ta bles, plans & fac sim i les, (x,126pp), Stiff beige pict wrapps. Ini -
tially es tab lished to ser vice the Brit ish ex port mar ket and, more re -
cently, the Amer i can and Asian Mar kets. Stud ies in North Queensland
His tory No.17        $24

63. Millett, Mrs.Ed ward. AN AUSTRALIAN PARSONAGE OR,
THE SETTLER AND THE SAVAGE IN WESTERN
AUSTRALIA. With an In tro duc tion by Rica Erickson. Ned lands:
UWAP, 1980. Color pict ti tle & a b/w plate, ([xii],xvi,415pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.red faux leather, gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket.
The Au thor mi grated to Aus tra lia in 1863 with her hus band, an An gli -
can cler gy man. This vol ume con tains her ob ser va tions of as pects of life
in West ern Aus tra lia. Fac sim ile of the edi tion orig i nally pub lished in
1872 by Ed ward Stan ford at Lon don. The His tor i cal Re print se ries        

$33

64. Milliss, Roger. CITY ON THE PEEL: A His tory of Tam worth
and Dis trict 1818-1976. Syd ney: Reed, 1980.  Has num half-tone illusts
with maps, ta bles & pict endpapers, (314pp) Hard cover sm.4to Or.tan
pa pered boards, sil ver ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.        $36

65. Moore, Da vid (Pho tog ra pher) - TO BUILD A BRIDGE -
GLEBE ISLAND SYDNEY AUSTRALIA: Text by Murray Waldren
& Rob ert Re new. Syd ney: Chap ter & Verse, 1996. Color frontis ti tle,
190 color & half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by Da vid Moore with el e va -
tion/Plan, (184pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or cream cloth with ti tling in
brown, white pict dust jacket. Waldren dis cusses the con cept of the en gi -
neer ing with the ‘ca ble stay so lu tion’ and Re new the de sign and con -
struc tion of what has now been re named ‘The Anzac Bridge’. A Very
Nice Copy        $75

66. Moulen, Fred. ORCHIDS IN AUSTRALIA. Intro by Dr Sir
John Hall Best, Pres. of The Or chid So ci ety of N.S.W. Lausanne: Edita
S.A, 1958.  With 100 color pho tos, (150pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.beige
cloth with green ti tling, light scat tered fox ing, chipped yel low color pict 
dust jacket, now pro tected.        $32

67. Owen, Da vid. THYLACINE - THE TRAGIC TALE OF THE 
TASMANIAN TIGER. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 2003. Map frontis &
8 color plates with text illusts, fac sim i les, dec o ra tions & dou ble-page
time line, (xii,228pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.red cloth, in scrip tion to
front fly, beige color pict dust jacket. The story of the  world’s larg est
mar su pial pred a tor that was hunted to ex tinc tion by the Aus tra lian
white fellar through fear, ig no rance and greed         $24

68. Pas coe, John. THE HAAST IS IN SOUTH WESTLAND.
Wellington: Reed, 1968. 2nd Imp. Has 24 half-tone plates with maps in
text and at endpapers, (116pp) Hard Cover sm.4to. Or.navy cloth with
slightly frayed blue color pict dust jacket. His tory of a moun tain ous re -
gion on the west coast of the South Is land of New Zea land        $30

69. Pearl, Cyril. MORRISON OF PEKING. Syd ney: A&R, 1968.
3rd Imp. Port.frontis.&16 half-tone plates with fold-out map at back,
(viii,431pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, lightly chipped red dust
jacket with small closed tear, now pro tected. George Er nest (‘Chi nese’)
Mor ri son (1862-1920) an Aus tra lian, was Pe king cor re spon dent for the
Times from 1897 to 1912. He was in volved in the Boxer Re bel lion of
1900 where he dis played great cour age and lead er ship. In 1912 he was
po lit i cal ad viser to the first pres i dent of the Chi nese re pub lic and be -
came a world fa mous au thor ity on China        $24

70. Priestley, Su san. SOUTH MELBOURNE: A HISTORY. Mel -
bourne: MUP, 1995. Num b/w illusts with maps & plans, (xiv,455pp)
Sm.4to. Stiff red pict wrapps, sev eral small creases. The first Mel bourne 
sub urb to adopt full mu nic i pal sta tus        $35

71. Reid, Gordon. A NEST OF HORNETS: The Mas sa cre of the
Fra ser Fam ily at Hor net Bank Sta tion, Cen tral Queensland, 1857, and
Re lated  Events. Mel bourne: O.U.P, 1982. 1st Edi tion. Illust,
(xiv,236pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, white red pict
dust jacket. Re counts the mas sa cre by Ab orig i nes and the sub se quent
white ret ri bu tion, headed by Wil liam Fra ser, the el dest son        $35

72. Rob ert son, Kay. MYRTLEFORD: Gate way to the Alps.
Adelaide: Rigby, 1973. Has 16 b/w plates with text & endpaper maps,
(xvi,263pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, color pict dust jacket
His tory of a ru ral dis trict in North ern Vic to ria        $25

73. Rog ers, El len. FAITH IN AUSTRALIA: Charles Ulm and Aus -
tra lian Avi a tion. Syd ney: Book Pro duc tion Ser vices, 1987. 1st Edi tion..
Frontis/illust ti tle, many half-tone illusts & fac sim i les with text &
endpaper maps, (128pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards,
pre vi ous own ers stamp to front fly, blue illust dust jacket now pro tected
Writ ten by the young woman who was a de voted sec re tary to Charles
Ulm and Kings ford Smith dur ing the years in which they tried to build
air line ser vices in Aus tra lia and open new air routes for their coun try   
    $24

74. Ruhen, Olaf. OPENING THE OCEANS: Syd ney: Nau ti cal
Press, N.D.c1980. Has 31 se pia plates taken from con tem po rary por -
traits, views & maps with fold ing map in pocket at back, ([vi],190pp+31 
plates) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.navy cloth, cream pict dust jacket Deals
mainly with the Pa cific and Ant arc tic Oceans and in cludes ref er ences to 
Cook’s voy ages        $25
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75. Smith, Syd ney Ure & Leon Gellert (Ed.by) -  SYDNEY
BRIDGE CELEBRATIONS. Syd ney: Art in Aus tra lia Ltd, 1932. Has
color & b/w illusts many af ter art ists in clud ing  J.J. Hilder & Will Ash -
ton and pho tog ra phers in clud ing Cazneaux & E.A. Hoppe, (80+xvipp
Ad verts) Lg.4to. Stiff pict wrapps with navy, sil ver (em bossed) & green
illusts in the deco style. A spe cial is sue of ‘Art in Aus tra lia’ to com mem -
o rate the open ing of Syd ney Har bour Bridge. TOGETHER WITH - A
six teen page illust pam phlet on the de sign and con struc tion of the
Bridge by its Chief En gi neer Dr.J.J.C. Bradfield as pub lished in ‘The
Com mon wealth En gi neer’ of 1st March, 1932        $140

76. Spence, Wil liam G. AUSTRALIA’S AWAKENING: Thirty
Years in the Life of an Aus tra lian Ag i ta tor. Syd ney: The Worker Trust -
ees, 1909. 1st Edi tion. With 18 b/w plates, (630pp) Hard cover Thick
12mo. Or.green tex tured cloth with gilt ti tling to cover and spine, gilt
wara tah logo vi gnette, sev eral small stains to up per cover, else a very
good firm clean copy.        $44

77. Sternbeck, Mi chael. THE CATHOLIC CHURCH IN
SINGLETON: An His tor i cal Look at its Peo ple and Prog ress. Sin gle -
ton: Self Pub lished, 1981. Has num b/w illusts with maps, plans & fac -
sim i les, (238pp) Sm.4to. Or.stiff card color pict cov ers.        $27

78. Stinson, Ed ward. A PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE
WYONG SHIRE: Vol ume One. Wyong Shire Coun cil, 1979. 1st Edi -
tion. Has num half-tone illusts, fac sim i les & map with draw ings by
Denis Wood, ([viii],152pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff green pict wrapps.        $22

79. Stone, Der rick I.& Don ald S. Gar den. SQUATTERS AND
SETTLERS. Syd ney: Reed, 1978. With num half-tone illusts, (224pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or.black cl. gilt ti tled spine, brown pict dust jacket. Rec -
re ates an im por tant era in our his tory when pi o neers first opened up and 
put to pro duc tive use much of the vast ex panse of Aus tra lia.We also have 
a copy of the 2nd Im pres sion pub lished in 1982 at $20        $24

80. Strah an, Ron ald (Ed i tor) - CUCKOOS, NIGHTBIRDS &
KINGFISHERS OF AUSTRALIA: The Na tional Pho to graphic In dex 
of Aus tra lian Wild life. Syd ney: A&R, 1994. With num color illusts &
lo cal ity maps, (x,270pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or black pa pered boards
with black color pict dust jacket. Pub lished in as so ci a tion with the Aus -
tra lian Mu seum, the Au thor deals with 71 spe cies in 17 fam i lies and five
or ders. Each spe cies is fully de scribed and en hanced by color il lus tra -
tions of the birds at dif fer ent stages of de vel op ment, as well as a syn op sis 
giv ing cur rent in for ma tion on dis tri bu tion, iden ti fy ing fea tures, breed -
ing, hab i tat and food        $150

81. Strah an, Ron ald (Ed i tor) - FINCHES BOWERBIRDS &
OTHER PASSERINES OF AUSTRALIA: The Na tional Pho to -
graphic In dex of Aus tra lian Wild life. Syd ney: A&R, 1996. With num
color illusts & lo cal ity maps, (x,302pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or black pa -
pered boards with black color pict dust jacket. Pub lished in as so ci a tion
with the Aus tra lian Mu seum, the Au thor deals with 54 spe cies in 15 fam -
i lies. Each spe cies is fully de scribed and an in for mal ac count of its nat u -
ral his tory is given        $150

82. Symes, James G. THE CASTLE HILL REBELLION OF
1804. Syd ney: Hills Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety, 1990. Re vised Edi tion.
Illust, (iv,44pp) 8vo. Stiff dec.wrapps. It re sulted in the first mar tial law
be ing pro claimed in Aus tra lia        $6

83. Tabuteau, Philippe (Ed.by) - HISTORICAL RECORDS OF
THE CENTRAL COAST OF NEW SOUTH WALES: Bench Books
and Court Cases 1826-1974. Narara: 1998 (1990). With map, b/w illust
& time charts, (xii,368pp) 4to. Stiff lam i nated grey wrapps.  Col lected
Re cords of the Dis trict of Bris bane Wa ter to 1891. Pub lished by the
Gosford Dis trict Lo cal His tory Study Group in a lim ited print run of 300
cop ies. Has the Ed i tor’s book plate in side front cover        $36

84. Tay lor, Pe ter E THE AUSTRALIAN MANUAL OF
CALLIGRAPHY. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1989. 2nd Imp. Has 16
color plates, (208pp) Hard cover 4to. Or navy pa pered boards, brown
color pict dust jacket. Most pages are printed in black and red to better
il lus trate the styles and meth ods of cal lig ra phy. A Nice Copy        $27

85. Tench, Cap tain Watkin. SYDNEY’S FIRST FOUR YEARS:
Be ing a re print of ‘A Nar ra tive of the Ex pe di tion to Bot any Bay’ and ‘A
Com plete Ac count of the Set tle ment at Port Jack son’ with an in tro duc -
tion and an no ta tions by L.F. Fitzhardinge. Syd ney: A&R, 1961. 2nd
Imp. Fold-out map in se pia with ta bles in text, (xxviii,364pp) Hard
cover Roy.8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tled spine, cream pict dust jacket
First Fleet Jour nal        $44

86. Terry, Mi chael. THROUGH A LAND OF PROMISE: With
Gun, Car and Cam era in the Heart of North ern Aus tra lia. Lon don: Her -
bert Jenkins, 1927. 1st Edi tion. Frontis. & 30 full-page plates & fold ing
map, (336pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth with black ti tling to cover
and spine, cover lightly soiled and  spine tips a lit tle worn, scat tered
light fox ing.        $180

87. Thorne, Les G. A HISTORY OF NORTH SHORE SYDNEY:
From 1788 to To day; Ed ited by Leslie Jillett. Syd ney: A&R, 1979. Re -
vised Edi tion. Has num b/w illusts with maps & fac sim i les, ([x],222pp)
8vo. Stiff card pict.wrapps. A copy of the 1983 im pres sion is avail able at 
the same price        $14

88. Tiakihana, Tamati. NORFOLK ISLAND. Be ing a brief his tory
of the de scen dants of the ‘Bounty’ mu ti neers and other set tlers of
Pitcairn on both Pitcairn and Nor folk Is lands. Nor folk Is land: Pub lished
by Au thor, 1966. With 5 color & 9 half-tone plates, (82pp) 8vo. Stiff
color pict wrapps. With an in tro duc tion by the Hon.Roger Nott, Ad min -
is tra tor of Nor folk Is land        $18

89. Vin cent, Keith. ON THE FALL OF THE HAMMER:  A per -
sonal his tory of Newmarket sale yards. Ed ited by Lee White. Mel -
bourne: State Li brary of Vic to ria, 1993. Num half-tone il lus tra tions
with plans & fac sim i les, (xii,131pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff color pict
wrapps. A his tory of the sale yards at Flem ing ton, Vic to ria, that formed
part of Aus tra lia’s live stock mar ket ing tra di tion. It closed in 1986 af ter
126 years op er a tion. Fully signed and dated by Au thor        $60

90. Wackett, Law rence James. AIRCRAFT PIONEER: An au to bi -
og ra phy with a fore word by Sir Rob ert Men zies. Syd ney: A&R, 1972.
With 16 half-tone plates, (xii,241pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or blue cloth,
spine and some edges sunned A pi lot in both World Wars, he was
Knighted for his ser vices to avi a tion and is re garded by many as the
‘Fa ther’ of Aus tra lia’s avi a tion in dus try.         $48

91. Warne, Catherine. LOWER NORTH SHORE: Pic to rial Mem -
o ries. Syd ney: Atrand, 1984. 1st Edi tion. (122pp) Ob long 4to. Stiff
pict.wrapps. A his tory with over 150 black and white il lus tra tions & fac -
sim i les from white set tle ment to the 1930s        $22

92. Weidenhofer, Mar ga ret (Ed.by) -  GARRYOWEN’S
MELBOURNE: A Se lec tion from the Chron i cles of Early Mel bourne,
1835 to 1852 by Garry owen. Mel bourne: Nel son, 1967.  Has 16
half-tone plates with text illusts, (xviii,198pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.brown pa pered boards, yel low ti tled spine, dec yel low pat tern to cov -
ers, lightly chipped green pict dust jacket, now pro tected.        $24

93. White, Rev C.A. THE CHALLENGE OF THE YEARS: A
His tory of the Pres by te rian Church of Aus tra lia in the State of New
South Wales. Syd ney: A&R, 1951.  Color frontis with 94 half-tone
plates, (xviii,614pp+plates) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth with im -
pressed logo.        $22

94. Wilding, Mi chael (Sel.by) -  THE OXFORD BOOK OF
AUSTRALIAN SHORT STORIES. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1994.
(xviii,349pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or. black cloth, color pict dust jacket. A
col lec tion of 49 short sto ries whose au thors in clude Ju dith White,
Chris tina Stead, Henry Law son and Da vid Malouf        $22

95. Wyatt, I.F. OURS IN TRUST: A per sonal his tory of The Na -
tional Trust of Aus tra lia (NSW) Syd ney: Wil low Bend Press, 1987.
With b/w illusts & fac sim i les, ([vi],viii,221pp) Hard cover tall 4to
Recased with or.stiff pict wrapps laid down and pro tected with clear ad -
he sive tape. Writ ten by the son of the founder of the Na tional Trust in
New South Wales, Mrs I.B. Wyatt, O.B.E. who him self was to be come
Pres i dent from 1969 to 1973        $36

‘The Old Church’ Bookshop, PO Box 2543,  Carlingford NSW 2118 Email: oldbooks@oldchurchbookshop.com.au
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96. Ardizzone, Ed ward (au thor/art ist) PAUL - THE HERO OF
THE FIRE. Harmondsworth: Kes trel, 1974, fifth imp.  With b/w pict ti -
tle-page, Color & b/w illusts by the au thor, (Unpag -32pp)  Hard cover
slim 4to. Or.red cl. blue color pict dust jacket, pro tected. Paul gets a
school hol i day job with Higginson’s Cir cus          $20

97. Balfour, Clara Lucas (Lid dell) HAPPY EVENINGS; or, the
Lit er ary In sti tu tion at Home. Lon don: Houlston & Stoneman,
N.D.c1875?  (viii,312+24pp Pub Cat of ‘In ter est ing & In struc tive
Books for Young Per sons’) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.dec blind-stamped
blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, tips worn. Re cords pur suits that en abled a
fam ily cir cle, thrown on their own re sources, to se cure in struc tive as
well as in no cent amuse ment in win ter. Some sub jects un der dis cus sion
were Fe male Let ter Writ ers, Women and their Sat i rists and Chiv alry: Its 
Fact and Fic tion. Note: Au thor (1808-1878) was ed i tor of the ‘Tem per -
ance Bea con’ and ‘Tee total Mag a zine’         $22

98. Barlow, Leila. LIVING STONES: Con vent of the Sa cred Heart, 
Rose Bay 1882-1982.  Kincoppal - Rose Bay School, 1982 Ti tle page
School Li brary book plate by Adrian Feint, num full-page & text b/w
illusts, se pia photo pict endpapers, (128pp) Hard cover slim 4to.
Or.black cloth, gilt ti tled spine, blue pict dust jacket.  A brief his tory of
the ar rival of the Sa cred Heart nuns in Syd ney and the foun da tion of the
first school at Rose Bay. Signed by au thor        $24

99. Bart lett, Ashmead & Capt.C.E. Bean. AUSTRALIANS IN
ACTION: The Story of Gallipoli.  Syd ney: W.A. Gullick, Govt. Printer, 
1915. With 4 mono plates, 2 maps and a dou ble-page spread Bird’s-Eye
View of the Heights of Gallipoli, (32pp) 8vo. Brown pict wrapps, a lit tle
worn at spine, sta pled as is sued. Apart from the fault noted a Very Good
copy of this book let pub lished for the use of Se nior Pu pils of NSW Pub -
lic Schools, in proud and grate ful mem ory of the brav ery of the Aus tra -
lian Troops        $25

100. Bayley, Vi ola; Chappell, Mollie; Oxenham, E.J. et al.
COLLINS GIRLS’ ANNUAL. Lon don: Col lins, N.D.1950s?  Color
frontis, 3 other color plates and num b/w illusts, se pia pict endpapers
(128pp) Hard cover 4to. Yel low cloth spine, color pict pa pered boards of 
blonde teen ager in pink sweater with har bour view back ground, re -
peated on chipped, frayed dust jacket with pub lisher’s other gift books
listed on back cover. Oxenham’s ‘Mis takes in the Ab bey’ has b/w illusts;
Chappell’s ‘Por trait of Caro line’ has a color plate and b/w illusts;
Bayley’s ‘Ten-Fif teen’ the color frontis and b/w illusts. Has Teen Fash -
ion Facts pic tured by ‘MOB’ A Very Nice copy        $28

101. Blyton, Enid.  SECRET
SEVEN MYSTERY ANNUAL.
Berk shire: Purnell, 1978. Mono pict
ti tle-page, color & mono full-page &
text illusts and story-strips, mono pict
endpapers, (94pp) Hard cover 4to.
Color pict lam i nated boards. A Nice
copy        $20

102. Bramston, M. THE
HEROINE OF A BASKET VAN.
Lon don: Na tional So ci ety’s De pos i -
tory, N.D.c1890? Frontis and 2 other
full-page illusts,(vi,224; plus 16-page
Pub Cat at back) Hard cover 8vo.
green cl. boards, bev elled edge, gilt ti -
tled spine and cover, blue/black pict
cover and dec spine, se pia ‘NSD’ pat -
tern endpapers. The her o ine is lit tle
12-year old Phenie, whom her fa ther
takes with him to travel around the
coun try side in his ‘bas ket’ van, with her step-mother and her son         $22

103. Brent-Dyer, Elinor M. THE PRINCESS OF THE CHALET

SCHOOL. Syd ney: Dymock’s Book Ar cade, 1952. 1st Aust. Edi tion.
(272pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.dark green cl. small piece clipped from
top cor ner of front free endpaper, else a very good copy.        $28

104. CASSELL’S BOOK OF SPORTS AND PASTIMES: Be ing a
com pen dium of out door and in door amuse ments. Lon don: 1911.  Pro -
fusely illust. with text draw ings, (xii,975pp) Hard cover 8vo. Con tem -
po rary ma roon cloth bind ing with ti tle laid down on spine which is
sunned, mi nor fleck ing to edges, light scat tered fox ing. A fas ci nat ing
ref er ence - from Aunt Sally, Sling the Mon key, Baste the Bear to Widdy,
Widdy Way and Wind ing the King’s Watch!        $28

105. Chetham-Strode, War ren. TOOTOO’S FRIENDS AT THE
FARM: A story for chil dren. Lon don: Heinemann, 1967. Ti tle-page cat
vi gnette, full-page & text b/w illusts by Ken neth Townsend, (144pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cl. gilt ti tled spine, green pict dust jacket
pro tected. Hu mor ous and ex cit ing cat story about those Siamese char -
ac ters, Tootoo, Ting and Tania        $17

106. Clarke, Pa tri cia. THE GOVERNESSES: Let ters from the Col -
o nies 1862-1882. Mel bourne: Hutch in son, 1985.  With 8 half-tone
plates, (xii,236pp) Hard cover Roy.8vo. Or.brown cl. white ti tling to
spine, color pict white dust jacket. Mainly those who came to Aus tra lia,
there are also chap ters on New Zea land and South Af rica and even one
hardy soul who went to Rus sia        $20

107. Coo lidge, Su san. WHAT KATY DID: A Story. Lon don: Blackie 
& Son, N.D. c1910? Mono frontis illust of ‘Katy and Cecy lead ing the
pro ces sion’, (192+8pp Pub List) Hard cover 8vo. Or.mauve dec cloth,
gilt ti tling to cover and spine, lacks front fly, scat tered light fox ing. Au -
thor’s most fa mous book (first pub lished in 1872) and the first of a se ries
      $15

108. Cow per, E.E. GIRLS ON THE GOLD TRAIL: A Story of
Strange Ad ven tures in the North Land.  Lon don: Nel son, N.D. Prize
plate dated 1935. Mono frontis and 3 other full-page plates, (327+4pp
Pub Cat) Hard cover 8vo. Or.beige cloth, black ti tling to cover and
spine, red/black cover illust of 2 girls and a boy pad dling a ca noe,
Hunter fig ure on spine. A Very Nice copy of Mys tery and Ad ven ture in
the Frozen North        $18

109. De foe, Dan iel. ROBINSON CRUSOE. Lon don: Dent, 1956
(1903)  Color frontis, 7 other color plates & full-page and text b/w
draw ings by J.Ayton Symington, (vi,245pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.beige
cloth, brown ti tling to spine & cover, re pet i tive green ‘Rob in son Cru -
soe’ fig ure and palm tree pat tern all-over cover de sign, re peated on
end-pa pers, green color pict dust jacket, pro tected. First pub lished in
1719 as ‘The Life and Strange Sur pris ing Ad ven tures of Rob in son Cru -
soe of York, Mar i ner’. A Nice copy in ‘The Chil dren’s Il lus trated Clas -
sics’ Se ries        $20

110. Dew, Sr.Mil dred / Mar ga ret Barry (Ed.by) -  FROM
BALLARAT TO BROOME: One Hun dred Years of Loreto in Aus -
tra lia. Ballarat, 1975.  Num sketches by Bett Gilliland, (60pp) Hard
cover Ob long 8vo. 21x27cms. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling and vi gnette to
cover, green pict white dust jacket. Es tab lished as the In sti tute of the
Blessed Vir gin Mary, this is their story in Aus tra lia from 1875        $18

111. Foss, Mi chael (Col lected by) TRADITIONAL NURSERY
RHYMES - and CHILDREN’S VERSE. Lon don: BCA, re print

1981. With num color and b/w illusts, etch ings and wood cuts from the
past 300 years, (184pp) Hard cover 23.5x16.5cms, tan pa pered boards,
gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket illust ‘Georgie Porgie’ by Law son
Wood.  Art ists in clude Heath Rob in son, Kate Greenaway, Anne An der -
son and Willebeck Le Mair. A unique vol ume with more than 200 rhymes
and verses from Lul la bies to Sor row and Mys tery        $26

112. Frith, Henry (Trans.by) WILLIS, THE PILOT: A Se quel to
‘The Swiss Fam ily Rob in son’. Lon don: Ward Lock, N.D. c1890s.
Frontis & num b/w full-page & text illusts, (viii,296,12-pp Pub Cat)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown cl. dec em bossed cover and spine with gilt ti -
tled pan els, hinges strained, mi nor fox ing to pre lims. South Pa cific con -
tent - one of the illusts is of a group of Ab orig i nes with spears and
boo mer angs        $18
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113. Froud, Brian & Alan Lee. FAERIES. Syd ney:
Books for Plea sure, 1978.  With 185 color illusts & draw -
ings by the au thor/art ists, (Unpag) Hard cover 4to. Or.gilt
dec cream cloth, white color pict dust jacket, color pict
endpapers. Beau ti fully il lus trated study of the his tory of
Faerie - wa ter faeries, elves, pix ies, lep re chauns, dry ads
et al        $30

114. Gardner, Howard. ARTFUL SCRIBBLES: The
Sig nif i cance of Chil dren’s Draw ings. New York: Ba sic
Books. 1980. With num full-page & text illusts,
(xiv,280pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.light tan cloth, red ti tled
spine, yel low color pict dust jacket. Au thor, a noted de vel -
op ment psy chol o gist at Har vard, brings new in sight to
what con sti tutes ar tis tic value         $17

115. Goodwin, Da vid. MIDSHIPMAN DRAKE,
D.S.O. A Mag nif i cent Com plete Story of Life in the Navy
of To-day. Lon don: Amal gam ated Press, N.D. (May,
1911) (120pp) 17.5x12.5cms, Red/black orig i nal pict pa per wrapps,
show young Drake tied to the mast on deck of burn ing ship, pub lish ers
ad verts in side cov ers. Bound in gilt ti tled, red cloth boards, ma roon faux 
leather spine. A Very Nice copy.  No.151.- ‘THE BOYS’ FRIEND’ 3d.
LIBRARY. Note: One of the pub lisher’s ad verts of fers a FREE, all ex -
penses paid, four days in Lon don to see the His tor i cal Cor o na tion of
King George and Queen Mary!          $24

116. Gorman, F.J. ROWING AT RIVERVIEW: The First Hun dred
Years 1882-1982. Syd ney: St.Ignatius’ Col lege, 1983. With half-tone
illusts & fac sim i les, (117pp) 4to. Stiff blue pict wrapps.  A his tory of the
row ing club of a ma jor Ro man Cath o lic sec ond ary school at Syd ney on
the Parramatta River        $36

117. Greenaway, Kate (art ist) THE ILLUMINATED BOOK OF
DAYS: Ed ited by Kay & Mar shall Lee. New York: Putnam, 1979. 1st
thus. With full-page color plates by Eu gene Grasset and color & b/w
draw ings by Greenaway through out, (214pp) Hard cover 4to. Gilt ti tled
pur ple cloth spine, green boards, tan color pict dust jacket, lightly
chipped, now pro tected. Lav ishly il lus trated day-by-day tour of the year 
with ex otic facts, rec i pes, verses and words of ad vice        $22

118. Green wood, James. SILAS HORNER’S ADVENTURES or,
THE CAPTIVE CONJURERS. Lon don: Ward, Lock, N.D. c1890?
With num b/w text illusts signed GT? Gordon Thomson? (viii,346pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, black dec cover and spine, ti tled gilt
pan els, some mi nor fleck ing, con tents a lit tle shaken, yel low endpapers
with ‘Mos man’s Bay Pub lic School’ Prize Plate to ‘Er nest Green wood’
In this amus ing tale Silas is on board ship from Plym outh bound to do a
sea son at the Mel bourne Hip po drome but ends up on the coast of
Guinea af ter the ship catches fire        $36

119. Haw thorne, Nathaniel. TANGLEWOOD TALES. Lon don:
Col lins, N.D. c1920s? Mono frontis, pict ti tle-page, dec b/w pict chap ter 
head and tail pieces, (313pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon leather, gilt ti -
tled cover and spine, gilt top, a lit tle scat tered light fox ing else a Very
Nice copy. Six tales here, from The Mi no taur to The Golden Fleece     
  $30

120. Hayter, Cecil. AGAINST TIME: OR, ROUND THE WORLD 
FOR 1,000,000 pounds.  A Stir ring, Long Com plete Ad ven ture Story.
Lon don: Amal gam ated Press, N.D.c1912? (120pp) 17.5x12.5cms,
Blue/salmon orig i nal pict pa per wrapps show two early aeroplanes in
mor tal com bat over a trop i cal ocean. Bound in gilt ti tled, salmon cloth
boards with out pub lish ers ad verts.  A Very Good copy.  No.243.- ‘THE
BOYS’ FRIEND’ 3d. COMPLETE LIBRARY         $18

121. Johns, Cap tain W.E. BIGGLES - SECRET AGENT. Mel -
bourne: O.U.P. 1946, 1st  Aust. Edi tion. With 6 b/w illusts by Howard
Leigh and Al fred Sindall, (217pp) Hard cover 8vo. Red cloth, black ti -
tling & pict to cover & spine. A good firm copy        $36

122. Keith, Leslie. RALPH ELLISON’S OPPORTUNITY and
EAST AND WEST. Lon don: R.T.S. c1890, Sab bath School Prize la bel
inscr.1893. Frontis and full-page b/w illusts, (320pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to cover and spine with black/gilt fig ure vi -
gnettes, page edges gilt, leaf pat terned endpapers. A young Scot tish lad
de cides to woo his for tune in Lon don, with his ner vous young bride by
his side. A Very Nice copy        $20

123. Klickman, Flora (Ed.by) THE GIRL’S OWN
ANNUAL: VOL 33. Lon don: The Girls Own Pa per,
N.D.(In scribed 1912) Color frontis and color pict ti -
tle-page, 2 other color plates and a se pia fash ion photo
plate of The Ed i tor, Miss Klickman, (very slim!) in long 
fur stole and large feath ered hat, num pho tos & b/w
illusts, mauve/green pict ‘Sea son’ endpapers, (768pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or.blue dec cloth, gilt, se pia pict onlay
of girl with golfstick, hinges start ing. Usual won der ful
con tents, Nee dle work, Fash ion, Hob bies and Dec o rat -
ing, Brit ish and Eu ro pean Roy alty - in clud ing the Rus -
sian Royal fam ily, Short sto ries, Se ri als and Fea ture
ar ti cles dec o rated through out with Louis Wain’s crazy
cats and dogs!         $75

124. L’Hommedieu, Dor o thy K. RUSTY - THE
LITTLE RED DACHSHUND. Lon don: Rob ert Hale,
1965 re print. Color frontis, full-page color and text
mono illusts, and mono endpapers by Mar gue rite

Kirmse, (56pp) Hard cover slim 4to. Pale blue pa pered boards, black ti -
tling to cover and spine, color pict vi gnette of ‘Rusty’ on front cover,
mono one on back cover. Dust jacket is re peat of cover.   With a rooster,
a duck and a rab bit, Rusty sets off to find the sea . . .        $25

125. Lochhead, Marion. THE RENAISSANCE OF WONDER: In
Chil dren’s Lit er a ture. Ed in burgh: Canongate, 1977. With b/w chap ter
tail-pieces, (xiv,170pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cl. gilt ti tling to spine,
yel low pict dust jacket. The world of Fan tasy, Celtic my thol ogy, faery,
Scot tish her i tage and the Irish suc ces sion are all dis cussed here. Some
Au thors fea tured  - George Mac Don ald, E.Nesbit, C.S. Lewis, James
Stephens and Pa tri cia Lynch. A Nice copy         $16

126. Maltby, Peg (art ist) NURSERY RHYMES. Mel bourne: Murfett 
Pty Ltd, N.D. 1948? With 8 full-page color illusts, b/w illusts in the text,
for each rhyme, on al ter nate page open ings, (16pp) Large 4to. 14.5x10
inches Stiff or ange glazed card wrapps, sta pled as is sued. Front cover
has color pict of bunny and elf danc ing with fruit and flow ers back -
ground, back cover a fairy baby swing ing on a tall flower. Tra di tional
Rhymes from Sim ple Si mon to Mary, Mary. Muir 4760        $65

127. Maltby, Peg (au thor/art ist) FOREVER CUCKOO! Mel bourne: 
Murfett Pty Ltd, N.D. (1950) With 8 full-page color illusts, b/w illusts in 
the text on al ter nate page open ings, (16pp) Large 4to. 14.5x10 inches
Stiff yel low glazed card wrapps, sta pled as is sued. Front cover has color
pict Cuckoo Clock, back cover a flower gar land with but ter flies and
fairy ba bies. A Very Nice copy of a rather scarce item in good con di tion.
Muir 4764        $120

128. Maxym, Lucy. RUSSIAN LACQUER, LEGENDS AND
FAIRY TALES. 2 VOLS. New York: Siamese Im ports, 1987 (1981)
vol 2:1986. With full-page & text color illusts through out, red pict
endpapers, (80pp; 80pp) Hard cover 2 Vols 4to. Or.black cl. gilt ti tled
cov ers and spines, black color pict dust jack ets. The rich and bril liantly
col ored il lus tra tions in the two books are re pro duced from orig i nal lac -
quer min ia ture paint ings on boxes, pan els and plates cre ated in Palekh,
Kholui, Fedoskino and Mstera. De tails in the In tro duc tion how the
Papier-Mache ar ti cles are made in these four Rus sian vil lages. THE
TWO VOLS        $32

129. Mead, Stella. THE SPECKLED HEN. Lon don: Amex Com -
pany, N.D. With 14 full-page color illusts by Eulalie, (unpag -14pp) Tall 
4to. 12.5x10inches, color pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued. Each page has
an in set panel with ei ther a 4-line or 8-line rhym ing verse tell ing Mis -
tress Hen’s story. The back cover has a Song Sheet with mu sic by Joan
Turney-Hill, words by Stella Mead and a choir of fluffy lit tle chicks be -
low. A Nice copy of this large ‘flat book’        $27

130. Mor ris, George. MIDDLE PARK SCHOOL No.2815: The
First Hun dred Years  1887-1987. Vic: The Pri mary School, 1987. Illust
through out with early, and re cent, pho tos, plans, maps and facs,
(x,102pp) sm.4to. 24x17cms. Stiff card mono wrapps, cover is 1910
photo of chil dren per form ing for vis it ing teach ers. A South Mel bourne
State Pri mary School’s first cen tury        $20

131. North, Jack. THE HAYGARTH DETECTIVE: A Spelnid
NEW Long, Com plete Tale of School Life and Ad ven ture. Lon don:
Amal gam ated Press, N.D.c1911? (120pp) 17.5x12.5cms, Mauve/black
orig i nal pict pa per wrapps, show young school boy’s head peep ing in
win dow, pub lish ers ad verts in side cov ers. Bound in gilt ti tled, brown
cloth boards. Con tents a tri fle shaken, still A Very Good copy.  No.166.-
‘THE BOYS’ FRIEND’ 3d. COMPLETE LIBRARY         $20
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132. Oxenham, E.J, Bessie Marchant, et al. NELSON’S BUDGET
FOR GIRLS. Lon don: Thomas Nel son, N.D. late 1920s? Color frontis
by R.H. Brock, num full-page & text b/w illusts by good art ists, (192pp)
Hard cover Thick 4to. Or.black ti tled beige cloth spine, mauve/black
all-over pat tern of girls on merry-go-round to front and back cov ers,
edges lightly grazed, red pict endpapers. In cludes 14-page story ‘Camp
Keema finds a Guard ian’ by Oxenham, il lus trated by Ruth Cobb        $20

133. Ping, Jo seph S.P.(Ed i tor/Cu ra tor) CHILDREN OF THE
GODS: Part One: Folk ways of Chi nese Chil dren; Part Two: Dress and
Sym bol ism in China. Hong Kong: Ur ban Coun cil, re print 1994. Color
and b/w illusts through out, (112pp) Ob long 8vo. (8.5x10 inches) color
pict stiff card wrapps, Chi nese and Eng lish text.  In cludes
sec tion on Amuse ments/ Toys and Games; Chil dren’s Hair -
styles and Baby Car ri ers. Won der ful ref er ence        $24

134. Pro vost, Mar jo rie. VAGABOND’S WARD. New
York: Harper & Broth ers, 1931. 1st Edi tion. Color frontis
& 11 full-page b/w illusts by Harve Stein, (xii,236pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.brick-red cloth, spine sunned, black ti tling,
red pict endpapers with some signs of pre vi ous cov er ing?
else a good firm clean copy. Set in Paris, 1461        $25

135. Rummery, R.M. CATECHESIS AND
RELIGIOUS EDUCATION IN A PLURALIST
SOCIETY. Syd ney E.J. Dwyer, 1975. With fold-out ta ble,
(xii,225pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth with slightly
frayed blue dust jacket. An im por tant pi o neer work in the
field of re li gious ed u ca tion        $27

136. Rutley, Cecily M. (Re told by) -  STORIES OF
ROBIN HOOD AND HIS MERRY MEN.  Lon don:
Lutterworth Press. 1954, 3rd imp. Color frontis, (92pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cl. color pict dust jacket, lists
other ti tles in the Do min ion Li brary.  A Very Nice copy        

$12

137. (School His tory) JUNEE PUBLIC SCHOOL
CENTENARY 1880-1980. and the small schools at Barrabogi, Bor ee,
Clar en don . . Wanta bad gery, Wantiool, Yammatree and Yathella. School 
Cen te nary Com mit tee, 1980. Num illusts and 2 Plans, (72pp) 4to. Stiff
white pict wrapps,  His tory of a New South Wales coun try school and
sur round ing dis trict        $17

138. (School His tory) S.C.E.G.G.S. DARLINGHURST:
CENTENARY REGISTER 1895-1994: Syd ney Church of Eng land
Girls’ Gram mar School. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1994. (x,325pp) 4to.
Stiff se pia photo pict wrapps, blue ti tled spine and cover. A vi tal re cord
which com prises 11,086 girls and 981 staff        $20

139. (School His tory) -  BLYTHESWOOD: His tory of Warra wee
Pub lic School 1906-1981. By Rose mary Pye. Turra murra: P & C Assoc, 
1981.  Illust through out, (100pp) sm.4to. Or.red pict stiff card wrapps.        

$24

140. Shepard, Er nest, H. (art ist) HANS
ANDERSEN’S FAIRY TALES. Trans -
lated by L.W. Kingsland. Lon don: O.U.P.
1975, re print. Color frontis, full-page
color illusts and num b/w text draw ings
by Shepard, (vi,327pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.green cl. green color pict dust jacket
pro tected. A Nice Copy        $20

141. Sherington, Geoffrey & M Prentis. 
SCOTS TO THE FORE: A His tory of
The Scots Col lege Syd ney 1893-1993.
Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1993.  Num
full-page color & b/w illusts, (304pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or.black pa pered boards,
Color pict dust jacket. Ex clu sive Boys
School which has been an im por tant part
of Aus tra lian re li gious and so cial life     
  $35

142. Stockton, Bob. YOU TAUGHT
MY FATHER:  The Bi og ra phy of a High
School Prin ci pal. Self pub lished, 1988.
With num b/w draw ings, (387pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.blue boards, white ti tled
spine, color pict dust jacket. Au thor taught at schools in coun try New
South Wales af ter war time ser vice in the RAAF. He be came the first
prin ci pal of a new High School at Cam bridge Park in the Syd ney area
re tir ing in 1984. Signed by au thor        $18

143. Underhill, Fran cis. THE YOUNG ENGLISHMAN: A Study.
Lon don: Mowbrays, 1927, 1st imp. (xii,222pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pale
blue cloth, black ti tled spine, brown dust jacket. Sym pa thetic and pen e -
trat ing study of the youn ger gen er a tion, es pe cially in its re li gious and
so cial as pects, by an An glo-Cath o lic priest, who, as War den of Liddon
House, had spe cial op por tu ni ties of ob ser va tion. A Very Nice copy  

144. Webb, Marion St.John. THE LITTLEST ONE. Lon don:
George G Harrap, 1927, re print (1914) Color frontis and 3 other lovely
color plates by Mar ga ret W. Tarrant, (47pp) Hard cover sm.8vo.
Or.beige pa pered boards, brown ti tling to spine and cover with sil hou -
ette fig ure of small boy.  TOGETHER WITH: ‘THE LITTLEST ONE

AGAIN’ Nov.1926, re print (1923), same au thor 
and art ist and for mat as above, (56pp+6-page
Pub Cat) with green ti tling and sil hou ette fig -
ure. Both books are the thoughts of a small
child in charm ing verses. The TWO books      
  $28

145. West, An drew. THE NORTHHOLM
STORY 1983-92. Syd ney: Northholm Gram -
mar School.  Num color & b/w pho tos, (134pp)
Sm.4to. Stiff pink pict wrapps. A small Chris -
tian Co-Ed school at Ar ca dia in Hornsby Shire
      $18

146. Westerman, Percy F. THE ‘GOLDEN
GLEANER’. Lon don: Blackie & Son, N.D.
Mono frontis and 3 other mono plates by M.
Mackinlay, (272pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or. tan
cloth, yel low ti tling to cover and spine, lacks
f.f.e.p. color pict dust jacket pro tected. A Nice
copy. A young hero’s ad ven tures, afloat and
ashore, gives an in ter est ing pic ture of post-war
con di tions in the Brit ish Mer chant Navy        $20

Militaria including Espionage

147. Ambrose, Ste phen E. EISENHOWER: Vol ume One - Sol dier
/Gen eral of the Army /Pres i dent-Elect /1890-1952. Lon don: Allen &
Unwin, 1st GB 1984.      With 16 half-tone plates & map endpapers,
(638pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.grey boards with sil ver ti tled mauve
cloth spine, red/black pict dust jacket.                          Bi og ra phy        $36

148. Bekker, Cajus. THE GERMAN NAVY 1939-1945. Lon don:
Ham lyn, 1974. Frontis & num half-tone illusts with ves sel pro files,
(192pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black pa pered boards, tape marks to
endpapers, pict dust jacket. Deals not only with the war time story of the
Ger man Navy but also shows how it was stealth ily built up in the 20s
then openly ex panded in the 30s in de fi ance of the Treaty of Ver sailles   
    $25

149. Bradley, Omar N. A SOLDIER’S STORY OF THE
ALLIED CAMPAIGNS FROM TUNIS TO THE ELBE. Lon -
don: Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1951. Port frontis & 8 half-tone
plates with maps in text & at end pa pers, (xx,618pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or red cloth, neat in scrip tions to half-ti tle, black & yel low
dust jacket, chipped with some loss & closed tears.        $25

150. Brown, Malcolm. THE IMPERIAL WAR MUSEUM
BOOK OF THE FIRST WORLD WAR: A Great Con flict Re -
called in Pre vi ously Un pub lished Let ters, Di a ries, Documenrts
and Mem oirs. Lon don: Sidgwick & Jack son. 1991. Frontis & 16
color plates with num half-tone illusts, draw ings & fac sim i les,
(288pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tled spine, black 
color pict dust jacket.        $24

151. Burns, Lt.Cdr K.V. BADGES AND BATTLE
HONOURS OF H.M. SHIPS. Liskeard: Mar i time Books, 1986. 
With color badges and half-tone illusts, (208pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.green cloth with green color pict dust jacket. The color badge
of ev ery ves sel is shown to gether with the bat tle hon ors and a
brief de scrip tion of ves sels that have borne the same name        $24

152. Cal der, An gus. THE PEOPLE’S WAR - BRITAIN
1939-45. Lon don: The Lit er ary Guild, 1969. With 32 b/w plates,
(656pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tled black spine
la bel, lightly chipped black pict dust jacket, now pro tected.  The
home front        $36
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153. Calvert, Al bert F. SPANISH ARMS AND ARMOUR: Be ing a
His tor i cal and De scrip tive Ac count of the Royal Ar moury of Ma drid.
Lon don: John Lane, The Bodley Head, 1907. With 386 illusts in 248
half-tone plates, (xxx,142pp+plates) Hard cover Sm.8vo. Or.red cloth,
gilt dec.ti tled spine & up per cover vi gnette, light scat tered fox ing (not
af fect ing plates) gilt top edges, lead ing edge freck led, in of fen sive signs
of pre vi ous li brary own er ship to end pages  Lacks the first two, of
eleven, pages of pub lish ers ad ver tise ments at back, oth er wise a very
good copy. The Span ish se ries         $150

154. Camp bell, Maurice & Graeme Hosken (Ed.by) -  FOUR
AUSTRALIANS AT WAR: Let ters to Argyle 1914-1919. Syd ney:
Kan ga roo Press, 1996. Frontis with many half-tone illusts in text,
(216pp) Lge 8vo. Stiff cream se pia pict wrapps. The let ters and pho to -
graphs of four young men from a farm ing prop erty in the Wellington dis -
trict of New South Wales back home re count ing their ex pe ri ences on
dis tant bat tle fields. With an in tro duc tion by John Laffin. Fully signed
Maurice Camp bell. An un signed copy with a crease to the front cover is
avail able for $18        $25

155. Campesino, El (Valentun Gon za -
lez) - LISTEN COMRADES: Life and
Death in the So viet Un ion. Lon don:
Heinemann, 1952. Port frontis,
([iv],203pp) Hard cover sm.8vo.Or.black
cloth, in scrip tion to front fly, lightly
chipped color pict dust jacket, now pro -
tected.  A peas ant Gen eral fom the Re pub -
li can Party dur ing the Span ish Civil War,
Gon za lez es caped to Rus sia where he was
treated as a hero un til he re fused to con -
form to the Sta lin ist ide ol ogy        $24

156. Carell, Paul. HITLER’S WAR
ON RUSSIA: The Story of the Ger man
De feat in the East. Lon don: Harrap, 1964.
1st Edi tion in Eng lish. Has 16 color & 32
half-tone plates with 36 text & fold-out
color map at back, (640pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled black panel to spine, white color pict
dust jacket.        $90

157. Car ne gie, Mar ga ret & Frank Shields. IN SEARCH OF
BREAKER MORANT: Balladist and Bushveldt Carbineer. Can berra:
NLA, 1979.  Num half-tone illusts with line draw ings, fac sim i les & map 
end-pa pers, (xii,228pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.tan pa pered boards, gilt
ti tled spine, red/gold pict dust jacket. Aus tra lian bi og ra phy. A Nice
Copy        $36

158. Chan dler, Da vid. MARLBOROUGH AS MILITARY
COMMANDER. 1 Lon don: B.T.Batsford Ltd. 1979. 2nd Edi tion. Has
23 b/w plates with 16 maps & 6 di a grams of for ti fi ca tions & army for -
ma tions in text, (xvi,368pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt
ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket.        $24

159. Deighton, Len. BATTLE OF BRITAIN. Lon don: Cape, 1980.
1st Edi tion. Has num color & b/w illusts with maps & ta bles, (224pp)
Hard cover sm.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, book plate to front fly, color
pict dust jacket. Con sid ered Deighton’s best non-fic tion book. A Very
Nice Copy        $28

160. Fletcher, C.Brunsdon. THE NEW PACIFIC: Brit ish Pol icy and 
Ger man Aims with a Fore word by The Right Hon.W.M. Hughes. Lon -
don: Macmillan, 1917.  With 4 por traits & fold ing map, (xxxiv,326+2pp 
ad verts) 8vo. Or.green cloth with black ti tling, spine edges
grazed, top tip a lit tle worn, mi nor fleck ing. Dis cusses
Ger many’s long term ob jec tive to take over Brit ish col o -
nies in the Pa cific and Aus tra lia and New Zea land. A copy
with an un evenly soiled cover is avail able for $32        $40

161. Free man, Roger A. MUSTANG AT WAR. Lon -
don: Ian Allan,1974. Pict.frontis/ti tle with 8 color plates &
num half-tone illusts, (160pp) Hard cover 4to.Or.ma roon
cloth, pro tected color pict dust jacket. The ser vice his tory
of one of the al lies most suc cess ful fight ers of the Sec ond
World War        $22

162. Grif fith, Rich ard. MARSHAL PETAIN. Lon don:
Con sta ble, 1970. Port frontis, & 16 half-tone plates,
(xx,379pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.brown cloth with light
fleck ing to edges, red/brown pat tern dust jacket, lightly
chipped now pro tected. This bi og ra phy is con cerned wth
those thirty years dur ing which Petain’s ca reer passed
from the heights of legen dry achieve ment to the hu mil i a -
tion of fail ure and sus pect treach ery        $22

163. Heinz, Heinz A. GERMANY’S HITLER. Lon don: Hurst &
Blacket Ltd. (1934) Re vised Edi tion 1938. Frontis photo of Hit ler’s
coun try home, (264pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.salmon cloth with gilt ti -
tling, spine & up per sec tion of cover sunned, neat in scrip tions to f.e.ps.
The Au thor draws a pic ture of the Fuh rer from de tails sup plied by those
friends and as so ci ates who be lieved in him from the first, stood by him
through the dark est days, and lived to see his achieve ments        $22

164. Herington, John. AIR WAR AGAINST GERMANY AND
ITALY 1939-1943. Can berra: AWM, 1962. 2nd Imp. Num b/w plates
with text maps & ta bles, (xviii,732pp) Hard cover roy.8vo. Or.blue
cloth. Vol ume III in Se ries 3 (Air) of Aus tra lia in the War of 1939-1945        

$32

165. Holmes, Rich ard. WELLINGTON: The Iron Duke. Lon don:
HarperCollins, 2002. Has 16 color and 8 b/w plates with maps & illusts
in text, color pict end pa pers, (xx,324pp) Hard cover lge 8vo. Or.black
cloth, gilt ti tled spine, color por trait pict dust jacket. Brit ish mil i tary bi -
og ra phy of the vic tor of Na po leon at Waterloo        $28

166. Hor ner, Helmut. A GERMAN ODYSSEY: The Jour nal of a
Ger man Pris oner of War Trans lated and Ed ited by Allan Kent Powell.
Golden: Ful crum Press, 1991. With 12 half-tone plates & a map,
(xiv,394pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or grey boards, red ti tled black cloth spine. 
Drafted in 1938, Hor ner fought in France, then on the Rus sian front.
Back in France he was cap tured by the Amer i cans shortly af ter
‘D-Day’. In terned in France un til April 1945 he was sent to USA where
he spent four teen months in seven camps in five States. Sent to Brit ain in
Au gust,1946, Hor ner was re pa tri ated to Ger many in Jan u ary 1948     
  $20

167. Hum ble, Rich ard. WARFARE IN THE ANCIENT WORLD.
Lon don: BCA, 1980. Frontis and num color & b/w illusts with pict
endpapers, (256pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Brown pa pered boards, white
color pict dust jacket. Deals mainly with Egypt, the Mid dle East, Greece 
and Rome        $24

168. Hurd, Archibald. THE CLAN LINE IN THE GREAT WAR.
Lon don: Cassell, 1924. Port frontis & 11 half-tone plates, (viii,136pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.blind stamped blue cloth with gilt ti tling to cover
and spine, mi nor in sect dam age to edges, spine slightly sunned with tips
rubbed, light scat tered fox ing. Gen eral cargo ves sels that nor mally
traded be tween Eu rope and South ern Af rica        $120

169. James, Law rence. THE GOLDEN WARRIOR: The Life and
Leg end of Law rence of Ara bia. New York: Par a gon House, 1993. With
16 half-tone plates & 2 maps, (xiv,406pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan boards 
with black cloth spine, brown pict.dust jacket. Con sid ered one of the
best stud ies writ ten on T.E. Law rence        $36

170. Jones, E.H. THE ROAD TO EN-DOR: Be ing an ac count to
how two pris on ers of war at Yozgad in Tur key won their way to free -
dom. Lon don: Bodley Head, 1926. 14th Imp. Frontis and 13 half-tone
plates af ter pho tos by Lt C.W. Hill, R.A.F. (xiv,351+1pp Pub.ad verts)
Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tled spine, lacks front fly, green
dust jacket. The events re late how two young Brit ish of fi cers suc cess -
fully es caped in 1917 af ter con vinc ing of fi cials of their ‘me di um is tic’
pow ers to raise a ‘spook’ to guide them to a hid den trea sure        $36

171. Keesing, Nancy (Intro.by) -  THE HOME FRONT FAMILY
ALBUM: Re mem ber ing Aus tra lia 1939-1945. Syd ney: Weldon, 1991.
Has num color, se pia & b/w illusts with fac sim i les, maps & pict end pa -
pers, (208pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards with blue pict
dust jacket. Won der ful ref er ence of this tu mul tu ous pe riod        $24

172. Keogh, Col o nel E.G. SOUTH WEST
PACIFIC 1941-45. Mel bourne: Grayflower Pro duc -
tions, 1965. With 37 maps, (xii,480pp) Hard cover 8vo. 
Or.white pict pa pered boards with re peated illust dust
jacket with draw ings by Ivor Hele of Aus sie jun gle
fight ers, now pro tected. Australias in volve ment from
the fall of Sin ga pore to the end of the war        $18

173. Keyes, Ad mi ral of the Fleet The Lord.
AMPHIBIOUS WARFARE AND COMBINED
OPERATIONS: Lees Knowles Lec tures, 1943. Cam -
bridge: CUP, 1943. 2nd Edi tion re vised with 8 maps
Port frontis. (102pp+maps) Hard cover Sm.8vo.
Or.salmon cloth, sev eral neat own er ship stamps to pre -
lims, chipped white pict dust jacket, now pro tected. In -
cludes the cap ture of Que bec by Gen eral Wolfe and
Ad mi ral Saunders in 1759 and the Dardanelles Cam -
paign dur ing the First World War. A copy of the first
edi tion with out a dust jacket is avail able for $15        $17
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174. Keyssar, Helene & Vladi mir Pozner. REMEMBERING WAR:
A U.S. - So viet Di a logue. New York: O.U.P. 1990. Frontis & num
half-tone illusts with poster fac sim i les, (xxii,254pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or tan pa pered boards with green cloth spine, black pict dust jacket,
slightly creased lower edge. In di vid u als re count ep i sodes and ex pe ri -
ences when the Amer i cans and Rus sians were al lies and worked to -
gether to de feat the Na zis dur ing the Sec ond World War prior to the
ad vent of the Cold War        $24

175. Lax, Mark & Leon Kane-Maguire. THE GESTAPO
HUNTERS: 464 Squad ron, RAAF 1942 1945. Maryborough: Ban ner
Books, 1999. Has num half tone illusts & sor tie ta bles with maps, figs &
pict end pa pers, (x,318pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, blue color
pict dust jacket. Formed in Sep tem ber 1942, this no tion ally RAAF unit
com prised ground and air crews from Aus tra lia, Brit ain Can ada and
across the Em pire. To gether with her sis ter units 21 and  487 (RNZAF)
Squad rons went onto fame as Ge stapo and SS hunt ers fly ing Mos qui -
toes. Has Hon our Roll and Hon ours & Award List.         $44

176. Lewinski, Jorge. THE CAMERA AT WAR: A his tory of war
pho tog ra phy from 1848 to the pres ent day. Lon don: W.H.Allen &
Co.Ltd. 1978. Over 300 b/w pho tos, (240pp) Hard cover. 4to.Or.brown
pa pered boards, frayed black/red dust jacket. From the Mex i can War of
1846-48 to the Viet nam War        $24

177. McAulay, Lex. THE BATTLE OF CORAL. Lon don: Ar row
Aus tra lia, 1989. Has 16 half-tone plates with text maps, ([vi],362pp)
Sm.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. Re counts the big gest unit level bat tle in volv -
ing Aus tra lians when units of the 1st Task Force fought a se ries of ac tion 
round Fire Sup port Bases Coral and Bal moral, north-east of Sai gon,
May 1968        $12

178. McAulay, Lex. THE FIGHTING 
FIRST: Com bat Op er a tions in Viet nam
1968-1969 - The First Bat tal ion, Royal
Aus tra lian Reg i ment. Syd ney: Allen &
Unwin, 1981. Has num half-tone illusts
with figs & 3 maps, (xiv,293pp) Hard
cover lge.8vo.Or.black cloth, white pict
dust jacket. Cov ers the Bat tal ion’s sec -
ond tour of duty in Viet nam. In cludes the
bat tles of Fire Sup port Base ‘Coral’, the
larg est ground ac tion un der taken by Aus -
tra lian sol diers dur ing the war, as well as
the con stant pa trols, the pa tient am -
bushes and the nerve-wrack ing ap proach 
to and at tack on VC/NVA bunker sys tems
      $140

179. McCabe, Jo seph. THE PAPACY
IN POLITICS TODAY (Re-Writ ten) -
Auckland: Self Pub lished, 1942. Re vised
Edi tion. (x,126pp) 8vo. Cream, red pict
wrapps with black ti tling. Orig i nally pub lished in 1936 dur ing the Span -
ish Civil War to re flect the Ro man Cath o lic Church’s ac qui es cence to
Fas cism, this book has been re vised to re in force this at ti tude with the
rise of Ger man and Ital ian militarianism and the ab sence of any crit i -
cism of the Axis Pow ers        $28

180. Mack in tosh, Malcolm. JUGGERNAUT: A His tory of the So -
viet Armed Forces. Lon don: Secker & War burg, 1967. Frontis & 4
half-tone plates with 13 maps in text, (320pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, red pict dust
jacket. Much of the book is de voted to the Sec ond
World War        $28

181. (Mil i tary Guide) -  RANK AND BADGES IN
THE AUSTRALIAN AND U.S.A. NAVY, ARMY
AND THE R.A.A.F AND AUXILIARIES: A fully
col ored guide to the rank and badges worn by mem -
bers of the forces. Syd ney: Off set Print ing Co.
N.D.c1943.  With color & b/w illust, (32pp) 12mo.
Or.blue pict wrapps. Also has sil hou ettes of al lied and
en emy war ships and aeroplanes. A very Good Copy   
    $22

182. Moyes, Lieu ten ant John F. MIGHTY
MIDGETS. Syd ney: NSW Book stall, 1946. 1st Edi -
tion. (viii,190pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth,
chipped color dust jacket (by Brodie Mack) with some
loss at lower spine, now pro tected. Re counts the story
of Aus tra lia’s small ships in ac tion dur ing the Sec ond
World War. An unjacketed copy with an in scrip tion to
the front fly is avail able for $20        $24

183. Odgers, George. AIR WAR AGAINST JAPAN 1943-1945.
Can berra: AWM, 1957. 1st Edi tion With 32 half-tone plates & 38 maps
in text, (xiv,534pp) Roy.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, own er -
ship stamp to f.f.e.p. chipped blue dust jacket with mi nor loss, now pro -
tected. Vol ume II in Se ries 3 (Air) Aus tra lia in the War of 1939-1945     
  $36

184. Paine Lauran. THE TERRORISTS. Lon don: Rob ert Hale &
Co. 1975. With 8 half-tone plates, (176pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black
cloth, Color pict dust jacket. A his tory of ter ror ism since the Sec ond
World War        $24

185. Parker, John. COMMANDOS: The In side Story of Brit ain’s
Most Elite Fight ing Force. Lon don: Head line, 2000. With 8 half-tone
plates ([viii],280pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.Or.black pa pered boards, gilt
ti tled spine, green/gilt pict dust jacket.        $24

186. Prentiss Augustin M. CHEMICALS IN WAR: A Trea tise on
Chem i cal War fare with Chap ters on the Pro tec tion of Civil Pop u la tions
and In ter na tional Sit u a tion by George J.B. Fisher. New York:
McGraw-Hill, 1937. 6th Imp. Has 139 b/w illusts with num ta bles, di a -
grams & charts (some color & 1 fold ing), (xviii,739pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black cloth, gilt ti tled spine.        $80

187. Price, Al fred. SPITFIRE - A COMPLETE FIGHTING
HISTORY. Pro mo tional Re print Co. 1991. 1st Thus. Pict frontis/tiile &
num half-tone illusts with figs, (302pp) Hard cover 4to. Color pict lam i -
nated boards with re peat dust jacket, neat own er ship stamp to front fly.
This edi tion com bines two books first pub lished in 1974 and 1985 by Ian 
Allan un der the ti tles ‘Spit fire at War’ and ‘Spit fire at War 2’. A de fin i -
tive ac count of the Spit fire’s ac tive ser vice re cord and de vel op ment. A
copy of the fourth im pres sion pub lished in 1994 is avail able for the
same price        $27

188. Ra leigh, John McCutcheon. BEHIND THE NAZI FRONT:
With a Fore word by F.A Voigt. Lon don: Harrap, July,1941. 2nd Imp.
Frontis photo of au thor talk ing with Hit ler, (288pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black cloth, spine with red ti tling rubbed, in scrip tions to front
paste-down, tape marks to sev eral pages. This Amer i can jour nal ist
chron i cles his per sonal ex pe ri ences, ob ser va tions and opin ions of the
life of a news man in to tal i tar ian Ger many at war        $36

189. Simpson III, Charles M. INSIDE THE GREEN BERETS -
THE FIRST THIRTY YEARS: A His tory of the U.S. Army Spe cial
Forces. Novato: Pre sidio Press, 1983. Frontis, num illusts and maps,
(xx,236pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.dark green cloth, gilt ti tled spine,
cream pict dust jacket. Founded af ter 1945, the Spe cial Forces have
been trained in gue rilla war fare and in volved in coun ter in sur gency op -
er a tions against ter ror ists. They came into prom i nence dur ing the Viet -
nam War and have seen ser vice in Saudi Ara bia, the Congo, Ethi o pia
and Latin Amer i can coun tries        $20

190. Smithers, A.J. TOBY: A Real Life Rip ping Yarn. Lon don:
Gordon & Cremonesi, 1978. With chap ter head pieces, (192pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, top edge sunned, sil ver dec ti tled spine, pict 
dust jacket un evenly sunned, now pro tected. Toby Rawlinson, a for mer
cav alry of fi cer and fa mous rac ing driver, vol un teered with a bunch of
fel low mad caps, to go to France in 1914, with their cars, and place
them selves at the dis posal of the Army        $28

191. Tracy, Nich o las. THE NAVAL CHRONICLE: The Con tem po -
rary Re cord of the Royal Navy at War. Vol ume I - 1793-1798; Vol ume II 

- 1799-1804; Vol ume III - 1804-1806; Vol ume IV -
1807-1810; Vol ume V - 1811-1815. Lon don: Chat ham 
Pub lish ing, 1998/1999. Num b/w illusts with maps &
ta bles, 9 (Var i ous paginations) 8vo. Stiff color pict
wrapps. Taken from the Na val Chron i cle pub lished an -
nu ally from 1799 to 1819 which con tained ac tion re -
ports, in tel li gence of for eign na val mat ters,
bi og ra phies of of fi cers, an ec dotes, sto ries and po etry.
It is now con sid ered the most im por tant orig i nal ac -
count of the na val di men sion of the Na po le onic Wars.
A Nice Five Vol ume Set        $55

192. Turner, John Frayn. THE BATTLE OF
BRITAIN. Shrewsbury: Airlife, 1998. Illust ti tle &
num half-tone illusts with map, (176pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, color pict dust jacket.  Of fi cially
the Bat tle of Brit ain started on 10 July, 1940 and
ended on the 31 Oc to ber, 1940. The Au thor, an au thor -
ity on avi a tion and the Royal Air Force, gives a
graphic day-by-day ac count of the Bat tle both in the
air and on the ground         $24
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193. Vat, Dan van der. GENTLEMEN OF WAR: The amaz -
ing story of Cap tain Karl Von Mul ler and the S.M.S. Emden. New 
York: Wil liam Mor row, 1984. 1st US Edi tion. With 8 half-tone
plates & map endpapers, (206pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black
pa pered boards with green cloth gilt ti tled spine, beige pict dust
jacket.        $22

194. Vernon, P.V. (Ed.by) -  THE ROYAL NEW SOUTH
WALES LANCERS 1885-1985: In cor po rat ing a nar ra tive of the
1st Light Horse Reg i ment, A.I.F. 1914-1919. Syd ney: 1986.
Color frontis & 44 half-tone plates with 8 text & 2 endpaper maps, 
(xiv,446pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to cover and 
spine with gilt vi gnettes.  A Nice copy        $90

195. Walsh, Colin (Comp.by) -  MUD, SONGS AND
BLIGHTY: A Scrap book of the First World War. Lon don: Hutch -
in son, 1975. With num b/w illusts, fac sim i les & mu sic scores,
(176pp) Lge.8vo. Or color pict card cov ers        $24

196. Warner, Denis. NOT WITH GUNS ALONE. Mel bourne: 
Hutch in son, 1977.  Frontis & 10 text maps with 16 half-tone
plates, (xvi,286pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy pa pered boards, gilt
ti tled spine, with blue map color pict dust jacket, pro tected with
ad he sive clear cov er ing Dis cusses how the com mu nists even tu -
ally united Viet nam fol low ing the Sec ond World War        $20

197. Wil son, Stew art. THE BOSTON, MITCHELL AND
LIBERATOR IN AUSTRALIAN SERVICE. Syd ney: Aero space
Pub li ca tions Pty.Ltd. 1992. With num b/w illusts, draw ings, ta bles &
fac sim i les, (155+2pp Pub.ad verts) 4to. Stiff color pict wrapps neat own -
er ship stamp to ded i ca tory page. Re counts the ex ploits and achieve -
ments of three of Aus tra lia’s most im por tant bomb ers of Sec ond World
War        $46

198. Wil son, Stew art. MILITARY AIRCRAFT OF AUSTRALIA.
Can berra: Aero space Pub li ca tions Pty Ltd. 1994. Has num color &
half-tone illusts with spec i fi ca tion ta bles, (216pp) 4to. Stiff color pict
wrapps. A com pre hen sive ref er ence work on the air craft which have
served Aus tra lia’s Armed Forces through both war and peace        $25

199. Wil son, Stew art. THE SPITFIRE, MUSTANG AND
KITTYHAWK IN AUSTRALIAN SERVICE. Syd ney: Aero space
Pub li ca tions Pty.Ltd. 1988. With 8 color plates and num b/w illusts,
draw ings & ta bles, (186pp) 4to. Stiff blue color pict wrapps. Re counts
the achieve ments of three of his tory’s great est fighter planes in the de -
fence of Aus tra lia dur ing the Sec ond World War        $24

200. Wil son, Stew art. THE WIRRAWAY, BOOMERANG AND
CA-15 IN AUSTRALIAN SERVICE. Syd ney: Aero space Pub li ca -
tions Pty.Ltd. 1991 With 9 color plates and num b/w illusts, draw ings & 
ta bles, (239+1pp Pub.ad verts) 4to. Stiff color pict wrapps neat own er -
ship stamp to ded i ca tory page. Re counts the ex ploits and achieve ments
of three of the Aus tra lian air craft in dus try’s vi tally im por tant Sec ond
World War pro jects        $32

201. Wil son, Stew art. ZERO, HURRICANE & P-38. Can berra:
Aero space Pub li ca tions Pty.Ltd. 1996. Has 16 color plates & num
half-tone illusts with plan draw ings by Juanita Franzi & Den nis New -
ton, (152pp) 4to. Stiff color pict blue wrapps. An ac count of three clas -
sic fight ers of the Sec ond World War. Leg ends of the Air se ries No.4     
  $22

202. Wortley, Rothesay Stu art. LETTERS FROM A FLYING
OFFICER. Lon don: O.U.P. 1929. 4th Imp. Port frontis with text fig -
ures, (x,208pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Half red cloth with black pa pered
boards, spine dust marked with top nicked. Hav ing served with the
Hants Yeo manry from the out break of the First World War he joined
No.22 (Bris tol Fighter)Squad ron  in France 1917. The let ters cover the
pe riod from 20 Au gust, 1914 to 12 No vem ber, 1918.        $25

203. Wray, Chris to pher C.H. TIMOR 1942: Aus tra lian Com man dos
at War with the Jap a nese. Mel bourne: Hutch in son, 1987. With 12
half-tone plates & map endpapers, (x,190pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.mauve 
pa pered boards, white ti tled spine, navy color pict dust jacket.        $25

Miscellaneous

204. Ad ams, Eliz a beth. CHELSEA PORCELAIN. Lon don: Barrie
& Jenkins, 1987.1st Edi tion. Has 16 color plates & 154 half-tone illusts
with manufactory iden ti fi ca tion marks, (224pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.navy cloth, blue color pict dust jacket. The his tory of Chelsea Por ce -
lain fac tory and its wares from its found ing in 1744 to its de struc tion in
1784        $36

205. Alan Kend all. DAVID GARRICK:
A Bi og ra phy. Lon don: Harrap, 1985.  Has
num b/w illusts with pict.end-pa pers,
(224pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.red cloth,
Red color pict dust jacket, now pro tected.
Re nowned eigh teenth cen tury Eng lish ac -
tor/man ager who rose from ob scu rity and
pov erty to rest in West min ster Ab bey        $22

206. Allen, Charles & Sharada Dwivedi.
LIVES OF THE INDIAN PRINCES.
Lon don: Cen tury Pub lish ing, 1984.  Has
over 200 illust, many in color, with se pia
pict endpapers, (352pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.yel low cloth,  book plate to the verso of
ti tle, white color pict dust jacket. Pub lished
in as so ci a tion with the Taj Ho tel Group it
cov ers the pe riod from 800 AD        $28

207. Allix, Charles. CARRIAGE
CLOCKS: Their His tory and De vel op -
ment. Wood bridge: An tique Col lec tor’s
Club, 1989, 3rd Imp. With 16 color and over 
500 b/w illusts with ta bles, Trade Marks,

facs, and a Map, pict endpapers, (vi,484pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.blue
cloth with gilt ti tling to cover and spine, book plate to front fly, green
color pict dust jacket.  A stan dard work        $180

208. Amezua, Clara M.G.de et al. FROM SPAIN WITH OLIVE
OIL. Ma drid: Asoliva, 1988. Num color illusts with text & endpaper
draw ings, (182pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.ol ive green pa pered boards with
white ti tling, white dec dust jacket. Most of this at trac tive book is de -

voted to rec i pes with about 30 pages
to the his tory of the ol ive and the man -
u fac ture of the oil        $27

209. Arwas, Vic tor. BERTHON &
GRASSET. Lon don: Acad emy Edi -
tions, 1978. Num color & b/w illusts
from art work by the two art ists,
(144pp) 4to. Stiff brown col our pict
wrapps. The first com pre hen sive
study to be pub lished on Eu gene
Grasset & Paul Berthon, two French
art ists from the ‘fin de siecle’ pe riod        

$34

210. Baines, John & Jaromir
Malek. ATLAS OF ANCIENT
EGYPT. Ox ford: Equi nox, 1990
(1984). Has 530 illusts incl.380 in
color with endpaper & 36 map in text,
(240pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.black
cloth, gilt ti tled spine, cream color

pict dust jacket.  In the same se ries we have cop ies of ‘At las of the Greek
World’ and “At las of the Ro man World’ both re prints, pub lished 1990,
with pale blue pict dust jack ets, at the same price. The three ti tles are all
Very Nice Cop ies        $30

211. Barrie, J.M. THE GREENWOOD HAT: Be ing a Mem oir of
James Anon 1885-1887. With a Pref ace by the Earl Baldwin of
Bewdley.  Lon don: Pe ter Davies, 1937. Frontis por trait, and 8 full-page
plates, (xii,285pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey cloth, gilt ti tled spine,
off-white dust jacket. ‘The only purely au to bio graph i cal work of the
great and much-loved  writer’ - jacket blurb. Note: Fifty cop ies were pri -
vately printed for Sir James Barrie in 1930, this, re set, is the first pub -
lished copy. Has a chap ter on ‘La dies at Cricket’ - The Allahakbarrie
C.C.        $22

212. Beard, Geoffrey. UPHOLSTERERS AND INTERIOR
FURNISHING IN ENGLAND 1530-1840. New Ha ven: Yale Uni ver -
sity Press. 1997. Frontis & num color & b/w illusts with red pat tern
end-pa pers, (xiv,346pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.Ma roon cloth, book plate to
front fly, slightly frayed blue-grey color pict dust jacket, now pro tected.
Win ner of the 1996 Prix CINOA Prize awarded by the Con fed er a tion of
In ter na tional An tique Deal ers        $70

213. Beebe, Lucius. HIGHBALL: A Pag eant of Trains. New York:
Bo nanza Books, N.D. Re print. Frontis & ti tle vi gnette with more than
190 half-tone illusts, (xiv,226pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black boards &
pink cloth spine with light spot ting, dust jacket. Orig i nally pub lished in
1945, the book deals mainly with North Amer i can steam trains        $20
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214. Behr, Ed ward. THE LAST EMPEROR. Lon don: Mac don ald
& Co. 1987. Has 8 color & 16 half-tone plates with map & fam ily tree,
(336pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, book plate to front fly, black
color pict dust jacket. The life of Pu Yi who was en throned as the Em -
peror of China in 1908 when three years old. Many tur bu lent years fol -
lowed when China be came a re pub lic in 1912 and later un der the
com mu nists from 1949. He died in 1967, aged 62, work ing as a gar -
dener in Pe king. This book formed the ba sis of a ma jor movie of the
same name pro duced by Bernardo Bertolucci         $22

215. (Berenson, M) MARY BERENSON - A SELF-PORTRAIT
FROM HER LETTERS & DIARIES. Ed ited by Barbara Strachey &
Jayne Samuels. New York: W.W.Norton & Co. 1983. With 16 half-tone
plates, (319pp) Hard cover 8vo. Grey pa pered boards, gilt ti tled red
cloth spine, red grey pict dust jacket.  In 1891 Mary Smith Costelloe
(1864 -1945) left her hus band and two small daugh ters for the love of
Ber nard Berenson, later to be come the fore most ex pert on Ital ian Re -
nais sance art. They mar ried af ter her hus band’s death nine years later,
and lived to gether for al most fifty years. Char ac ters as di verse as Edith
Whar ton, Ger trude Stein, John Maynard Keynes and Ken neth Clark
fea ture here        $24

216. Betteridge, Mar ga ret. ROYAL DOULTON EXHIBITION
1979. Syd ney: Mu seum of Ap plied Arts and Sci ences. With num color
& half-tone illusts with pict endpapers, (112pp) Square 8vo. Stiff color
pict.wrapps. Cat a logue of an ex hi bi tion ar ranged by the Mu seum of Ap -
plied Arts and Sci ences with the as sis tance of Doulton Ta ble ware Pty.
Ltd.        $18

217. Blackburne-Maze, Pe ter. FRUIT - AN ILLUSTRATED
HISTORY: With a Pref ace by Brian F. Self. Lon don: Scriptum Edi -
tions/The Royal Hor ti cul tural So ci ety, 2002. Ti tle vi gnette with num
color & tinted illusts many full page, (336pp) Hard cover Sm.fo lio, Or
cream cloth with color pict dust jacket. Cul ti vated for thou sands of
years the his tory of the evo lu tion of fruit is a lab y rinth. Many spe cies
have spread thoughout the world as hu mans mi grated and ex plored far
flung places. From the wild or i gins of fruit in Asia we are taken through
the an cient nurs er ies of Greece and Rome to the great era of Eu ro pean
ex plo ra tion and ex pan sion into the Amer i cas ar riv ing at the com mer cial 
and do mes tic fruit gar dens of to day. This vol ume is il lus trated with ex -
qui site im ages from the ar chive of the Royal Hor ti cul tural Society        $100

218. Blake, Rob ert. DISRAELI’S GRAND TOUR: Benjamin Dis -
raeli and the Holy Land 1830-31. New York: O.U.P. 1982. With 12
pages of mono plates and a Map, (xviii,141pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.light
tan cl. gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket pro tected. A lit tle-known
and re veal ing ep i sode in the life of the fu ture Prime Min is ter of Eng -
land. Aged twenty-five when he set out, the im pres sions it made on him
were life-last ing and col oured many of his nov els        $22

219. Blanchard, Har old F. MOTOR’S AUTO REPAIR MANUAL.
New York: Mo tor, 1949, 12th Edi tion. With num half-tone illusts, draw -
ings & ta bles, (795pp) 4to. Or.navy blue cloth with ti tling on gilt panel,
a lit tle spot ted. Cov ers all Amer i can au to mo bile mod els to 1949. A good
firm copy        $25

220. Bothmer, Dietrich von. THE AMASIS PAINTER AND HIS
WORLD: Vase-paint ing in sixth-cen tury B.C. Ath ens. Mali bu/New
York: J.Paul Getty Mu seum/Thames & Hud son, 1985. Has 8 color
plates & over 350 half-tone illusts with maps & figs.(248pp) Hard cover 
4to. Or.brown cloth with brown/black pict dust jacket. Pre pared to ac -
com pany an ex hi bi tion held at The Met ro pol i tan Mu seum of Art, New
York. The To ledo Mu seum of Art and Los An geles County Mu seum of Art 
held dur ing 1985/1986.        $60

221. Brook, Ste phen (Ed.by) -  THE PENGUIN BOOK OF
INFIDELITIES. Lon don: Vi king, 1994. (xxii,376pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, color pict dust jacket from the paint ing ‘Ve nus
and Mars’ by Boucher. The book counts the ways in which ex tra mar i tal
love has been of fered and with held through out the ages taken from writ -
ings which in clude those of To lstoy, Haw thorne and John Updike        $24

222. Brown, Lesley. THE NEW SHORTER OXFORD ENGLISH
DICTIONARY ON HISTORICAL PRINCIPLES: Vol ume 1 - A-M;
Vol ume 2 - N-Z. Ox ford: Clar en don Press, 1993, New (4th) Edi tion.
Pat tern endpapers(xxviii,1876; viii,1877-3801pp) Hard cov ers lge.4to.
Or black cloth, sev eral pre lim i nary pages are creased, lightly chipped
black dust jack ets. The abridged ver sion of the new au thor ity on the
Eng lish lan guage which orig i nally took sev enty years to com plete. The
Two Vol ume Set        $100

223. Bun yan, John. THE PILGRIM’S PROGRESS. With In dex
and Pref a tory Mem oir by Rev John Brown. Lon don: W & R Cham bers,
N.D. in scribed 1919. With frontis por trait, num text and full-page illusts
by J.D. Wat son, (322pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth, yel low ti tling to
spine and cover with sol dier vi gnette.  A very nice clean copy        $28

224. Burckhardt, Ja cob. THE CIVILIZATION OF THE
RENAISSANCE IN ITALY. Ox ford: The Phaidon Press, 1944. With
100 b/w illusts, (xxiv,462pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti -
tled black pan els to cover and spine, beige pict dust jacket. Note: Pic -
tures se lected and ex plained by Lud wig Goldscheider. A com plete and
un abridged edi tion of the stan dard work on life and man ners in the Re -
nais sance, the time be tween Dante and Mi chel an gelo. A Nice copy        

$26

225. Cahn, Sammy. I SHOULD CARE: The Sammy Cahn Story.
Lon don: W.H. Allen, 1975. 1st UK Edi tion. With 16 photo plates,
(xii,253pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey cl. gilt ti tled spine, black color pict
dust jacket.  Writer of some of the best loved songs of our time - ‘Three
Coins in the Foun tain’; ‘Come Fly With Me’; ‘All the Way’ - has com -
plete Songography from 1933 to 1973         $20

226. Cameron, Da vid Kerr. THE BALLAD AND THE PLOUGH:
A Por trait of Life of the Old Scot tish Farmtouns Lon don: Gollancz,
1978. With 16 half-tone plates, (254pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon pa -
pered boards, lightly chipped pict dust jacket. A pe riod that flour ished
from 1850 for about eighty years        $25

227. Cart wright, Fred er ick F. with Mi chael D. Biddiss. DISEASE
AND HISTORY. Lon don: Hart-Da vis, MacGibbon, 1973. 2nd Imp.
(viii,248pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan pa pered boards, black pict dust
jacket. Il lus trates how dis ease (and its con quest) has fre quently
changed the course of his tory, both in its ef fects on peo ples and in di vid -
u als        $25

228. Chaille, Francois. THE BOOK OF TIES. Paris: Flammarion,
N.D.c.1993. Has num color & half tone illusts with draw ings &
facsimlies, (180pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.char coal cloth with white ti tling,
color pict dust jacket. TOGETHER WITH: A GENTLEMAN’S
WARDROBE: Clas sic clothes and the Mod ern Man by Paul Keers, a
well il lus trated pa per back of 120 pages pub lished by  Weidenfeld &
Nicolson in 1987 at Lon don        $48

229. Chatterton, E.Keble OLD SEA PAINTINGS: The Story of
Mar i time Art as de picted by the Great Mas ters. Lon don: The Bodley
Head, 1928. Frontis & 14 color plates with 95 b/w illusts, (xvi,180+4pp
pub ad verts) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth with blind stamped cover ti -
tle and mo tif, gilt ti tled spine (top nicked) Light scat tered fox ing mainly
to pre lims. The paint ers in clude Pocock, Holman and Wil liam Van der
Velde        $90

230. Chesney, E. (Mrs.E.P. Charlewood) -  LIFE AND THE GREAT 
FOREVER: Daily Read ings in Prose & Verse Col lected by . .  Lon don:
John Lane. The Bodley Head, N.D. Dou ble-page spread pict ti tle-page
by Collings, (xii,380+4pp Pub Cat) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.mauve cl.
gilt dec ti tled cover and spine, all edges gilt, mauve pict endpapers by
Collings. ‘Many of the Read ings are of a de vo tional char ac ter or from
older Eng lish clas si cal writ ers, but re cent and liv ing writ ers also find a
place in these pages’ - The Com piler. An at trac tive lit tle book         $24

231. Cliffe, Pe ter. SOMEWHERE A VOICE IS CALLING: The
Golden Age of Con cert Bal lads. Cheltenham: Ev er green Mag a zine,
1997. Ti tle vi gnette & 16 color plates from sen ti men tal post cards, text
illusts, fac sim i les & mu sic scores, (153pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green
color pict lam i nated boards. Cov ers a twenty one year pe riod from 1899
to 1919        $20

232. Collcutt, Mar tin, Marius Jansen & Isao Kumakura.
CULTURAL ATLAS OF JAPAN. Ox ford: Equi nox, 1989. 2nd Imp.
Has 336 illusts incl.266 in color with endpaper & 53 maps in text,
(240pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.black cloth, yel low color pict dust
jacket.  With pict Chro no log i cal Ta ble, Glos sary, Bib li og ra phy, Gaz et -
teer and an In dex. A Very Nice Copy        $35

233. COMPAGNIE MARITIME BELGE 1895-1970. Ant werp:
C.M.B. 1970. Has 6 color & 12 b/w plates with map & pict endpapers,
(50pp) Hard cover square 8vo. Or.black cloth with solid brass cir cu lar
ship em blem ad hered to front cover Pre pared on the 75th an ni ver sary of 
the com pany de scrib ing a his tory of their ac tiv i ties dur ing the past 25
years. ENCLOSED: Pre sen ta tion Card        $28
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234. Cooke, G.A. A CRITICAL AND EXEGETICAL
COMMENTARY ON THE BOOK OF EZEKIEL. Ed in burgh: T.&
T. Clark 1960 (1936). With 2 text fig ures &1 fold-out Plan of 3 fig ures,
(xlviii,558pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tled spine. The In -
ter na tional Crit i cal Com men tary se ries        $27

235. Cotterell, Ar thur. THE FIRST EMPEROR OF CHINA: The
Great est Ar che o log i cal Find of Our Time. (with) In tro duc tion by Mr
Yang Chen Ching, Cu ra tor of the Mu seum of War rior and Horse Fig ures 
from the tomb of Chi’in Shih-huang-ti. New York: Holt, Rinehart &
Winston, 1981. Port frontis, 16 color plates, num draw ings & half-tone
illusts (many full page) with dec end-pa pers, (208pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or gilt ti tled grey cloth, book plate to front fly, color pict dust
jacket.        $24

236. Cot trell, Leon ard. THE BULL OF MINOS. Lon don: Ev ans
Bros.Ltd. 1955. Re vised Edi tion. Frontis & 32 half-tone plates with map 
endpapers, (254pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, scat -
tered fox ing, chipped color pict dust jacket now pro tected. The dis cov -
er ies of Schliemann and Ev ans        $22

237. Cot trell, Leon ard. THE LOST PHARAOHS: The Ro mance of
Egyp tian Ar chae ol ogy. Lon don: Ev ans Bros Ltd, 1952. 3rd Imp. Frontis 
& 22 half-tone plates, (256pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tled
spine.        $18

238. Dainton, Courtney. CLOCK JACKS AND BEE BOLES: A
Dic tio nary of Coun try Sights. Lon don: Phoe nix House. 1957. Frontis &
16 half-tone plates, (128pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.green cloth, sil ver
gilt ti tled spine, red dec dust jacket. Cu ri os i ties in the Eng lish coun try -
side which have sur vived from times long past        $24

239. Davies, J.G. (Ed.by) -  THE NEW WESTMINSTER
DICTIONARY OF LITURGY AND WORSHIP. Phil a del phia: The
West min ster Press, 1986. 1st US Edi tion. Num b/w illusts & plans,
(xvi,544pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.cream faux leather boards, tan cloth
spine, green pict dust jacket.        $24

240. Dobson, Ed ward. RUDIMENTS OF THE ART OF
BUILDING: In clud ing the gen eral prin ci ples of con struc tion, the char -
ac ter, strength and use of ma te ri als, prep a ra tion of spec i fi ca tions and es -
ti mates, etc. etc. Lon don: Crosby Lock wood & Son, 1901 15th Edi tion,
Re vised with an ad di tional sec tion on ‘An Ideal Dwell ing’. With 116
figs in text & green endpapers with pub li ca tions list ings, (viii,222+16pp 
Ad verts) Hard cover 16mo. Or.cream cloth with ti tling & logo in black,
a little soiled as usual.        $25

241. Doerflinger, Wil liam. THE MAGIC CATALOGUE: A Guide
to the Won der ful World of Magic. New York: Sun rise Books, 1977. 1st
Edi tion. Pro fusely illust with pho tos & fig ures incl.8 in color,
(xii,242pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tled spine, color pict
dust jacket. Also a his tory and source book        $25

242. Donaldson, Ken (Ed.& Pub.by) -  SOUTH AFRICAN WHO’S
WHO (So cial and Busi ness) 1936: An Il lus trated Bio graph i cal Sketch
Book of South Af ri cans and South Af ri can Busi ness. Cape Town: 1936.
With num half-tone illusts & fig ures with end pa per ad verts,
(xxxvi,464pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.red ma roon cloth with gilt ti tling,
cor ners slightly bumped, spine tips grazed. A good clean firm copy       $90

243. Douglas, Hugh. CHARLES EDWARD STUART: The Man,
The King, The Leg end. Lon don: Rob ert Hale, 1975.  Has 12 b/w plates
with 2 maps & a ge ne a log i cal ta ble, (318pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pur ple
col ored boards with blue color pict dust jacket. A bi og ra phy of Bonnie
Prince Char lie        $22

244. Earle, Pe ter. THE MAKING OF THE ENGLISH MIDDLE
CLASS: Busi ness, So ci ety and Fam ily Life in Lon don 1660-1730.
Berke ley: U.C.P. 1989. Has 8 b/w plates with ta bles & figs in text,
(xiv,446pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, gilt ti tled
spine,  book plate to front fly, color pict dust jacket from a paint ing of
‘Covent Gar den’ c1726, by Pieter Angillis.        $48

245. Elliott, Brent FLORA - AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF
THE GARDEN FLOWER: With a Pref ace by Sir Si mon Hornby.
Lon don: Scriptum Edi tions/The Royal Hor ti cul tural So ci ety, 2001. Ti -
tle vi gnette with num color & b/w illusts many full page, (336pp) Hard
cover Sm.fo lio, Or brown cloth with color pict dust jacket. For hun -
dreds of years, as Eu ro pe ans ex plored the world, ad ven tur ers, bot a nists
and plant hunt ers sent back seeds and spec i mens of flow ers they came
across in their trav els. In Brit ain par tic u larly, nurs ery men and aris to -
cratic gar den lov ers set about ex per i ment ing with the new botantical
ma te rial to cre ate the gar dens we know to day. Elliott de scribes this evo -
lu tion draw ing upon the su perb ar chive of the Royal Hor ti cul tural
Society         $90

246. Es says of To-Day and Yes ter day. BARRY PAIN. Lon don:
George G. Harrap, 1926, 1st Edi tion. (64pp) Sm.8vo. Black pa per
wrapps, ti tled cream pa per la bel. In his In tro duc tory Note, Pain states
‘these lit tle tri fles, writ ten for Nash’s Mag a zine, have not the length nor
the dig nity of the full-grown es say. If you like these things you can call
them in ter est ing notes. If you don’t you can call them mis er a ble snip -
pets’ Has Bib li og ra phy at back from 1891 to 1925         $32

247. (Fo lio So ci ety) - CIVILISATION: A Per sonal View by Ken -
neth Clark. Lon don: 1999. 1st Thus. Has 280 illusts incl.many in color
with pict end pa pers, (276pp) Hard cover 4to. Or blue cloth with gilt, sil -
ver and red dec o ra tion in orig i nal gilt dec o rated blue slip case. First
pub lished in 1969, it ac com pa nied a BBC tele vi sion se ries of the same
name nar rated by the Au thor        $30

248. (Fo lio So ci ety) - LIVES OF THE ARTISTS by Giorgio
Vasari: A Se lec tion trans lated by George Bull. Lon don: 1993 (1995).
With 80 color & 16 b/w plates, (xxvi, 256; x,278; x,310pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or tan cloth with gilt ti tling and dec o ra tion, in orig i nal brown
cloth slip case with gilt dec o ra tion A Nice Three Vol ume Set        $80

249. Franzen, Nils-Olof. AGATON SAX AND THE SCOTLAND
YARD MYSTERY. Lon don: An dre Deutsch, 1969. 1st thus. Ti tle-page 
vi gnette, num text illusts and endpaper draw ings by Quentin Blake,
(128pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cl. gilt ti tled spine, amus ing color pict
dust jacket also by Blake. The witty and so phis ti cated draw ings en liven
this sec ond story of Agaton Sax, ace-de tec tive and Swe den’s an swer to
Sherlock Holmes!        $27

250. Fra ser, George Mac Don ald. ROYAL FLASH: From the
Flashman Pa pers 1842-43 and 1847-48. Lon don: Barrie & Jenkins,
1970. 1st Edi tion. With map endpapers, (262pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red
pa pered boards with sil ver ti tling to spine, un clipped color pict dust
jacket by Barbosa, with small closed tear, now pro tected. The sec ond
book of the The Flashman Pa pers. A Very Good Copy        $55

251. Girouard, Mark. THE ENGLISH TOWN: A His tory of Ur ban
Life. New Ha ven: Yale Uni ver sity Press, 1990. Color pict frontis/ti tle
with num color and b/w illusts, plans, maps & color pict endpapers,
([vi],330pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, pro tected
color pict dust jacket. The Au thor de scribes the or i gins and de vel op -
ment of each phys i cal fea ture in terms of the func tion it ful filled, the way
it de vel oped and the build ings and town scapes that it gen er ated. Along
the way he in tro duces the peo ple who in hab ited this var ied and con -
stantly chang ing Eng lish scene. A com pan ion vol ume to the Au thor’s
best-sell ing ‘Life in the Eng lish Coun try House’        $24

252. Grant, Mi chael. FROM ALEXANDER TO CLEOPATRA:
The Hel le nis tic World. Lon don: Weidenfeld & Nicolson.1982. With 16
half-tone plates & 12 maps/plans, (xvi,320pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.grey cloth, white pict dust jacket. Cov ers a three hun dred year pe -
riod from the death of Al ex an der the Great in 323 BC        $25

253. Graves, Charles. LEATHER ARMCHAIRS - THE BOOK
OF LONDON CLUBS: With a Fore word by P.G. Wodehouse. New
York: Cow ard-McCann, Inc. 1964. 1st US Edi tion. Frontis, 3 color & 16 
b/w plates, (xxvi,194pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.brown mar bled boards
with gilt ti tled cream cloth spine, brown pict dust jacket.  A guide to the
great clubs of Lon don        $32

254. Greaves Rich ard H.& Har old Wrighton. PRACTICAL
MICROSCOPICAL METALLOGRAPHY. Lon don: Chap man &
Hall, 1943. 3rd Edi tion - Re vised and En larged. Has 60 half-tone plates
with num text figs, graphs & ta bles, (xii,272pp) Hard cover tall
8vo.Or.black cloth with blind stamped cover ti tle, gilt ti tled spine, grey
torn dust jacket with mi nor loss at spine. This book is es sen tially con -
cerned with the meth ods and re sults of the ex am i na tion of met als and al -
loys by the aid of the mi cro scope; and pro vides a set of typ i cal
pho to mi cro graphs, suit ably an no tated, and ac com pa nied by a con cise
ac count of the re sults of metallographic re searches and other in ves ti ga -
tions        $28

255. Green, Edwin. BANKING: An Il lus trated His tory. Ox ford:
Phaidon, 1989. Has 140 illusts with over 60 in color, (160pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.black cloth with black color pict dust jacket. From its ear -
li est or i gins in the city states of me di eval It aly, through to full ma tu rity
in the highly com pet i tive global mar kets of to day        $30

256. Grossmann, F. PIETER BRUEGEL: Com plete Edi tion of the
Paint ings. Lon don: Phaidon Press Ltd. 1974. Re vised Edi tion. With 149
full-page plates incl.32 in color, (206pp) Hard cover, lge.4to. Or.green
cloth, gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket.        $30
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257. Hardy, A.C. MERCHANT SHIP TYPES: A Sur vey of the var i -
ous units en gaged in the Wa ter Trans port of Peo ple and Mer chan dise.
Lon don: Chap man & Hall Ltd. 1934. Cheap Edi tion. Has 8 fold ing
plans & 56 half-tone plates with figs, ta bles & sil hou ettes in text,
(xii,316pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or green cloth with black ti tling, spine is
nicked & dis col ored with edges rubbed.        $32

258. Har ri son, E.P. SCOTTISH ESTATE TWEEDS. Johnstons of
Elgin, 1995. Se pia frontis, num color & b/w illusts, plans & fac sim i les
with color map end pa pers, (192pp) Hard cover 4to. Or navy cloth, gilt
ti tled spine, black/red tweed pat tern dust jacket.  Be gins with a brief and
in for ma tive his tory trac ing its de vel op ment from the col lapse of the
Jacobite cause af ter the Bat tle of Cul lo den in 1746. Then out lines the
his tory of the Johnstons of Elgin from 1797 when Al ex an der Johnston
first took a lease on a wool len manufactory at Newmill. Main sec tion of
the book is a di rec tory of the Es tate Tweeds with their his tory and 185
color il lus tra tions. Fully signed by Au thor and Man ag ing Di rec tor      
  $44

259. Hayami, Ikuzo. THE WORLD’S PROMINENT MODERN
LUXURY LINERS. Kobe: Kaibundo Pub lish ing Co.Ltd. 1971. Has 10
color plates and num half tone illusts with fold ing scant lings of 3 of the
ves sels in plas tic sleeve, ([xvi],248pp) Hard cover ob long 8vo. Or.blue
cloth with white ti tling, in orig i nal color pict blue case. Ten prom i nent
lin ers are il lus trated with pho tos of pub lic spaces, pas sen ger state
rooms and sup port fa cil i ties. The lin ers in clude the SS Queen Eliz a beth
II, SS Mi chel an gelo and SS France. The text is in Eng lish and Jap a nese
      $48

260. Hem ming, John. RED GOLD: The Con quest of the Bra zil ian
In di ans. Lon don: Macmillan, 1978. 1st Edi tion. With 16 b/w plates, text
ta bles & maps, (xxiv,678pp) Hard cover Roy.8vo. Or.black cl, gilt ti tled
red la bel to spine, gilt/red dust jacket. A his tory be gun in 1500 and end -
ing with the ex pul sion of the Je su its in the 1760s        $28

261. Herrmann, Frank. SOTHEBY’S: Por trait of an Auc tion House.
Lon don: Chatto & Windus, 1980.  Has 8 color & 32 b/w plates with fac -
sim i les in text, (xxvi,468pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.tan cloth, top edge a 
lit tle flecked, green color pict dust jacket. Founded in 1733 by an en ter -
pris ing Lon don book seller.        $25

262. Hibbert, Chris to pher. THE GRAND TOUR. Lon don: Thames/
Methuen, 1987.  With 16 color plates & num b/w illusts, (256pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.brown cl. gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket. The or i -
gins and his tory of the tour in Eu rope dur ing eigh teenth and early nine -
teenth cen tu ries as seen through the eyes of the young trav el ler        $26

263. Howard, Mi chael & Wm.Roger Louis (Ed.by) - THE OXFORD 
HISTORY OF THE TWENTIETH CENTURY Ox ford: OUP,1998.
Frontis & illusts ti tle, 12 color plates & 48 half-tone illusts with figs &
ta bles, (xxii,458pp) Hard cover. 8vo. Or black cloth, white color pict
dust jacket. Has a sev enty two page chro nol ogy of sig nif i cant events that 
occured dur ing the cen tury        $30

264. Huggett, Rich ard. BINKIE BEAUMONT; Em i nence Grise of
the West End Thea tre 1933-1973. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1989.
With 16 half-tone plates & fac sim ile endpapers, (575pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, cream/se pia pict dust jacket. Co-founder 
and man ag ing di rec tor of the play pro duc ing firm of H.M. Tennent Ltd.,
Binkie Beau mont dom i nated the West End Thea tre for forty years. In his
hey day he had four teen pro duc tions run ning si mul ta neously in Lon don,
a re cord un likely to be equalled. He was very se cre tive and when he died 
even The Times was forced to ad mit they did not know his real name or
any thing about his par ent age, up bring ing or ed u ca tion        $24

265. Hughes, Rob ert. AMERICAN VISIONS: The Epic His tory of
Art in Amer ica. Lon don: Harvill Press. 1997. 2nd Imp. Has 365 illusts
with 323 in color, (x,636pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.black cloth with sil -
ver ti tling, color pict dust jacket.        $40

266. Hull, H.B. HOUSEHOLD REFRIGERATION: A com plete
trea tise on the priciples, types, con struc tion and op er a tion of both ice
and me chan i cally cooled do mes tic re frig er a tors . . . for the of fice, res i -
dence and com mer cial es tab lish ment. Chi cago: Nickerson & Col lins,
1933. 4th Edi tion, Re vised & En larged. With 278 b/w illusts & figs (1
fold-out) with 117 ta bles (3 fold-out), (690+5pp Pub.ad verts) Hard
cover 8vo. Or green cloth with gilt ti tling, a lit tle soiled & rubbed.        $27

267. Ingrams, Doreen (Comp.& An no tated by) -  PALESTINE
PAPERS 1917-1922. Seeds of Con flict. New York: George Braziller,
1973. Dou ble page map, (xii,198pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.crim son cloth,
yel low dust jacket. Cov ers five years of Brit ish in volve ment and re cords
the events which fol lowed the Balfour Dec la ra tion of 1917 which com -
mit ted His Maj esty’s Gov ern ment ‘to view with fa vour the es tab lish ment 
in Pal es tine of a na tional home for the Jew ish peo ple’        $27

268. Kallen, Hor ace Meyer. ZIONISM AND WORLD POLITICS:
A Study in His tory and So cial Psy chol ogy. Lon don: Heinemann, 1921.
(xiv,345pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cl. lacks f.f.e.p. gilt ti tled cover and 
spine. ‘There has rarely been a time when the truth about the Jews was
so need ful as an an ti dote to prej u dice re gard ing the Jews among both
Jews and Gen tile’ - Au thor’s Pref ace        $32

269. Lan cas ter, Charles. THE ART OF SHOOTING. Shedfield:
Ash ford, 1990. 15th Edi tion. Has full-page and text draw ings with ta -
bles, (182+10pp Ad verts) Hard cover 8vo. Or.dark green cloth with gilt
ti tling and dec o ra tion, re peated on the light green dust jacket. First pub -
lished in 1889, it is in the Field Li brary se ries        $20

270. Lauder, Sir Harry. ROAMIN’ IN THE GLOAMIN’. Phil a del -
phia: Lippincott, 1928, 1st Edi tion. Frontis por trait, Ti tle-page vi gnette,
num photo plates, (300pp) Hard cover 8vo Or.red cl. black ti tling to
spine and cover with car toon vi gnette, red/green pict dust jacket, pro -
tected. In cludes this world fa mous Scots man’s con cert tours of Aus tra lia 
and New Zea land. A Very Good copy        $22

271. Leek, Sybil. ON EXORCISM - DRIVING OUT THE
DEVILS. Lon don: W.H.Allen, 1976. (254pp) Hard cover 8vo.Or.black
pa pered boards, red ti tled spine, black color pict dust jacket. A com pre -
hen sive book on pos ses sion and ex or cism - en com pass ing his tory, the -
ory and prac tice by an in ter na tion ally re nowned witch and oc cult
scholar        $30

272. Leslie, Al ex an der of Aberdeen. THE ARCTIC VOYAGES OF
ADOLF ERIK NORDENSKIOLD 1858-1879. Lon don: Macmillan,
1879. Frontis & 3 fold-out maps at back, all tinted, with many text en -
grav ings (xvi,448pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown half calf recased with
orig i nal spine laid down, mar bled boards & endpapers, hinges re in -
forced, light scat tered fox ing. From an in sti tu tional  li brary. A Nice firm
copy        $250

273. Leslie, Do ris. THE INCREDIBLE DUCHESS: The Life and
Times of Eliz a beth Chud leigh. Lon don: Heinemann, 1974. 1st Edi tion.
(277+2pp Pub List) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey cl. gilt ti tled spine, color
pict dust jacket, pro tected. Eliz a beth’s sec ond mar riage to the wealthy
Duke of Kingston caused her to be tried in the House of Lords on a
charge of big amy        $17

274. Llorente, D.Juan An to nio. THE HISTORY OF THE
INQUISITION OF SPAIN, FROM THE TIME OF ITS
ESTABLISHMENT TO THE REIGN OF FERDINAND VII: Com -
posed from the Orig i nal Doc u ments of the Ar chives of the Su preme
Coun cil, and from those of Sub or di nate Tri bu nals of the Holy Of fice.
Lon don: Geo.B. Whittaker, 1827. 2nd Edi tion. (xx.584pp) Hard cover
8vo. Recased in half leather with mar bled boards with new endpapers
laid down, raised dentelles to spine with ti tling in gilt on black la bel,
light fox ing. Abridged and trans lated from the orig i nal works of
Llorente, for merly Sec re tary of the In qui si tion        $250

275. LLOYD’S REGISTER OF BRITISH AND FOREIGN
SHIPPING: From 1st July, 1894 to 30th June, 1895. Vol ume I - Steam -
ers; Vol ume II - Sail ing Ves sels. Lon don: Gregg Press Ltd, 1967.
(Unpag) Hard cov ers 4to. Or.green faux leather, stamped ti tling, gilt
which is well worn. A fac sim ile of the orig i nal edi tion pub lished by
Lloyd’s Reg is ter in 1894 at Lon don. The Two Vol ume Set        $180

276. McCluskie, Tom, Mi chael Sharpe & Leo Marriott. TITANIC &
HER SISTERS OLYMPIC & BRITANNIC. Bris bane: Heron Book
Dis trib u tors, 1998. Color pict frontis/ti tle with over 500 color & b/w
illusts & fac sim i les, (512pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Color pict.lam i nated
boards, re peated on dust jacket. The three sis ter ships were the larg est
and most lux u ri ous lin ers of their time. How ever, only one, the Olym pic,
was to have a full ca reer as the Bri tan nic was sunk by a Ger man mine
just a year af ter en ter ing ser vice        $50

277. Mackey, Al bert G. ENCYCLOPEDIA OF FREEMASONRY
AND ITS KINDRED SCIENCES: Com pris ing the whole range of
arts, sci ences and lit er a ture as con nected with the In sti tu tion. Phil a del -
phia: McClure Pub lish ing Co. 1917. Port.frontis with b/w plates & text
figs, (vi,1046pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth with gilt dec ti tled
spine. t.e.g. In cludes Free ma sonry and sim i lar rites from an cient times
      $100

278. Marx, Rob ert F.with Jenifer Marx. THE SEARCH FOR
SUNKEN TREASURE: Ex plor ing the World’s Great Ship wrecks.
Syd ney: Ran dom House, 1993. Frontis & illust ti tle with many color &
b/w illusts & maps, (192pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth, color pict
dust jacket. In cludes the Ar mada and Span ish Gal le ons, the Vasa and
the Mary Rose. It also looks at the dif fi cul ties as so ci ated with deep sea
div ing to wrecks like the Ti tanic and Bis marck. Has a sec tion on wrecks
in Aus tra lian wa ters        $27
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279. Megarry, R.E. MISCELLANY-AT-LAW: A Di ver sion for Law -
yers and Oth ers. Lon don: Stevens & Sons Ltd. 1956. Re vised Edi tion.
With pat tern end-pa pers, (xvi,416pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.beige cloth
with red ti tling. Pri mar ily a col lec tion of wise and witty say ings of the
judges - with an am ple In dex.        $22

280. Metzger, Bruce M.& Roland E, Murphy. THE NEW OXFORD
ANNOTATED BIBLE WITH THE APOCRYPHAL /
DEUTEROCANONICAL BOOKS. New York: O.U.P. 1994.
(xxxvi,1242; xvi,364; x,500+14 dou ble page color maps with 8pp In -
dex) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.red cloth, lengthy in scrip tion to front fly,
ma roon dust jacket. An Ec u men i cal Study Bi ble com pletely re vised and
en larged        $36

281. Moore Esq. Thomas. THE EPICUREAN, A Tale and
ALCIPHRON, A Poem. Lon don: John Macrone, 1839. Frontis & 3 vi -
gnettes af ter illusts by J.M.W. Turner, (xii,238; [ii],67pp) Hard cover
12mo. Or.red blind stamped cloth with gilt ti tling and dec o ra tion to
spine. The ti tle page and vi gnettes are browrned and apart from light
scatterd fox ing on sev eral pages it is a good clean copy        $36

282. Moore-An der son, A.P. SIR ROBERT ANDERSON K.C.B.,
LL.D.AND LADY AGNES ANDERSON: Fore word by Right
Hon.Lord Caldecote. Lon don: Mar shall Mor gan & Scott Ltd. 1947. Port 
frontis & 14 half-tone plates, (174pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth
with gilt ti tling, light scat tered fox ing to pre lims, chipped blue pict dust
jacket, now pro tected. Born in Ire land of Ul ster stock, Sir Rob ert An der -
son (1841-1918) was a de vout Chris tian and pub lic ser vant who was
con nected with in fil trat ing the Finians in Ire land, and, more fa mously,
as As sis tant-Com mis sioner of Met ro pol i tan Po lice and head of CID,
when Jack the Rip per was ter ror is ing women in Lon don. Writ ten by his
son        $36

283. Mor ton, H.V. THE CALL OF ENGLAND. Lon don: Methuen,
1935. 11th Edi tion. Color frontis, 7 other color plates and 8 mono plates, 
endpaper maps, (xii,206 + 8pp Pub Cat) Hard cover 8vo. Or.mauve cl.
gilt ti tling to spine, blind stamped on cover, color dust jacket by Greg ory 
Brown, pro tected. A de light ful com pan ion vol ume to the au thor’s ‘In
Search of Eng land’. A scarce ti tle        $17

284. Mor ton, H.V. IN SEARCH OF SOUTH AFRICA. Lon don:
Methuen, 1948. 1st Aust edi tion. With 16 half-tone plates, one text and
endpaper maps, (xii,365pp) Hard cover Sm.8vo. Or.blue cloth, navy ti -
tling to spine, color pict dust jacket pro tected.        $16

285. Mor ton, H.V. IN THE STEPS OF JESUS. Lon don: Methuen,
1954, 1st edi tion. With 8 se pia illusts, blue endpaper maps, (xvi,182pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket
pro tected. Note: Mor ton pre pared this short ened ver sion of his fa mous
work’ ‘In the Steps of the Mas ter’, spe cially for young peo ple         $15

286. Mor ton, H.V. LONDON - A GUIDE. Lon don: Methuen, 1937,
1st thus. Frontis, 7 other plates and a map, text Arms of Lon don, Front
endpapers Map, Back endpapers List Sights of Lon don and Cal en dar of
Events, (xiv,334pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, or ange ti tled
spine, mi nor fox ing to pre lims.  Orig i nally pub lished in ‘The Lit tle
Guide’ se ries this is the re vised and up-to-date edi tion        $18

287. Mor ton, H.V. A LONDON YEAR. Lon don: Methuen, 1933,
sec ond edi tion. With 8 dou ble-page se pia photo plates, (xiv,214+9-page 
Cat of Mor ton’s books) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tled spine,
color pict dust jacket by C. Clark, pro tected.  A Nice copy        $20

288. Mor ton, H.V. OUR FELLOW MEN. Lon don: Methuen, 1936,
1st Edi tion. (xii,172+8pp Pub List) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti -
tled spine, color pict dust jacket by E.A.
Cox, chipped, now pro tected. Mor ton’s
friendly pen takes the reader among the
peo ple who do Eng land’s work - bus
driver, typ ist, film op er a tor, tug-mas ter,
maid ser vant, sig nal man and a score of
oth ers, in clud ing ‘the re ward which the
taxi-driver gained for a day’s cruis ing in
the Lon don of Ed ward VIII’         $20

289. Mor ton, H.V. A TRAVELLER IN 
SOUTHERN ITALY. Lon don: Methuen, 
1969. 1st edi tion. With 32 b/w plates,
front endpaper map, (xii,420pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, color pict dust
jacket pro tected. Ac count of a jour ney by
car through the five south ern re gions of
It aly. Note: Back endpaper de tails ‘The
Rul ers of South ern It aly’        $23

290. Oppenheim, E.Phillips. THE GOVERNORS. No.283. Lon don: 
Ward, Lock & Co. N.D. c1927? (122+6pp Pub Ads) Soft cover,
21.5x14cms, Or.color pict wrapps by ‘Ab bey’ shows man in din ner suit
speak ing on ‘can dle-stick’ tele phone in front of map of the world. Color
‘Bovril’ ad vert on back cover.  A good copy of this ‘high so ci ety’ crime
novel first pub lished in 1908        $16

291. Oppenheim, E.Phillips. THE YELLOW CRAYON. No.202.
Lon don: Ward, Lock & Co. N.D. c1927? (124+4pp Pub Ads) Soft
cover, 21.5x14cms, Or.color pict wrapps by ‘Ab bey’ shows el der states -
man about to kiss the hand of ‘twen ties-style’ woman. Color ‘Bovril’ ad -
vert on back cover.  A good copy of this ‘high so ci ety’ crime novel first
pub lished in 1903        $16

292. Or well, George. ANIMAL FARM: A Fairy Story. Lon don: Fo -
lio Sociey, 1998 (1984). Frontis & text illusts af ter draw ings by Quentin
Blake, (104pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.cream pict cloth, gilt ti tled spine, in
or ange slip case. A sci ence fan tasy clas sic first pub lished in 1945        $18

293. Ossory Ar chae o log i cal So ci ety. TRANSACTIONS OF THE . .
.: Vol ume the First 1874 to 1879. Kil kenny: The So ci ety, 1879. With
fold-out map of the Bat tle of Benburb, ([viii,529pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or
green cloth with gilt ti tled spine, mi nor fleck ing, light scat tered fox ing,
small in sti tu tion stamp to front paste down. The com plete trans ac tions
ap pear in three vol umes - the oth ers cover the pe ri ods from 1880 to1883 
and 1878, Vol ume 3 is a con tin u a tion of Vol ume 1. Sub jects mainly re -
late to the early church in Ire land and in clude is sues such as early mis -
sions and witch craft        $200

294. Pain, Barry. THE ONE BEFORE. Lon don: Grant Rich ards,
1902.  Frontis and num full-page & text b/w illusts by Tom Browne,
(xii,231pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, black ti tled spine, black/white
ti tling and hu mor ous il lus tra tion (by Tom Browne) to cover of old man
skip ping. Cover is lightly soiled, still a good clean copy of this amus ing
and well il lus trated book.        $28

295. Phillips, Gra ham. THE SEARCH FOR THE GRAIL. Lon don: 
Cen tury, 1995.  With 8 half-tone plates, (vi,182pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.ma roon cloth, sil ver gilt ti tled spine, b/w pict dust jacket. New proof
of the ex is tence of the Holy Grail in Brit ain        $24

296. Pollok, Rob ert. THE COURSE OF TIME: A POEM. Ed in -
burgh: Wil liam Black wood, 1872. A New Edi tion. With frontis and num 
full-page illusts by Birket Fos ter, John Tenniel etc. en graved by Dalziel
Broth ers and Edmund Ev ans, (xxiv,297pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.light
blue cloth, dec blind-stamped cov ers, dec gilt bor der and ti tling to front
cover, elab o rate gilt dec ti tling to spine, bev elled edges. A Very Good
Firm Clean copy. Pollok, a Scots man, died in 1827, in his 29th year. Ad -
mir ers of his ge nius marked his grave with a gran ite obe lisk ‘His im mor -
tal Poem is his mon u ment’. Most at trac tive ‘Six ties’ style art work         $36

297. Rich ard son, Alan & John Bowden (Ed.by) -  THE
WESTMINSTER DICTIONARY OF CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY.
Phil a del phia: The West min ster Press, 1983. (xviii,614pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.red faux leather boards, cream cloth spine, cream dust
jacket.        $32

298. Ross, James (Trans. by, with an Es say)  SADI: GULISTAN OR
FLOWER-GARDEN. Lon don: Wal ter Scott, Ltd. N.D.
(viii,311;16-page Pub Cat at back) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt
ti tled spine and cover with dec gilt cor ners, top edges gilt. A Nice copy.
This Per sian clas sic is No.54 in the Scott Li brary        $30
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325. Broadbent, James. THE AUSTRALIAN COLONIAL
HOUSE: Ar chi tec ture and So ci ety in New South Wales 1788-1842.
Syd ney: Hor dern House, 1997.  Frontis, 24 color & num b/w illusts with 
fig ures, plans & pict end-pa pers, (xxxii,400pp) Hard cover lge.4to.
Or.black cloth with black color pict dust jacket. A hand some schol arly
pro duc tion by Dr. Broadbent, an em i nent Aus tra lian his to rian and con -
ser va tor who, for many years, worked for the His toric Houses Trust un -
til his re tire ment. He was re spon si ble for the sym pa thetic res to ra tion
and main te nance of the build ings and sites which fall un der the care of
this stat u tory body. Many of the il lus tra tions used have never be fore
been pub lished        $180

326. Brown, Rus sell. DESERT WARRIORS: Aus tra lian P-40 Pi lots 
at war in the Mid dle East and North Af rica 1941-1943. Maryborough:
Ban ner Books, 2000. Has 4 color plates & num half-tone illusts with ta -
bles & map end-pa pers, (xii,322pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.navy cloth,
blue pict dust jacket. Al though in fe rior in per for mance, as a pure fighter 
it was in te gral to the al lied ef fort in fighter sweeps, bomber es cort,
ground at tack and re con nais sance. They fa cil i tated the de vel op ment of
op er a tions with air-ground co-op er a tion and tac ti cal air sup port which
en hanced the al lied air su pe ri or ity later in the War. Has a Roll of Hon -
our        $66

327. Card well, Ron ald. JAMES LILLYWHITE’S XI IN
GOULBURN 1876. Syd ney: The Cricket Pub lish ing Co. 2007. With
b/w illusts, facsimilies & score cards, (32pp) Ob long 8vo. Grey card
cov ers with black ti tling. In many cricket books ‘Lillywhite’s XI’ is re -
ferred to as the ‘All Eng land Eleven’. For the sake of con sis tency ref er -
ences in the book are given as ‘The All Eng land Eleven vs South ern ers’.
Fully signed by Trevor Bayliss and Rob ert Jeffrey, both were for mer
Goulburn crick et ers and played for New South Wales. Trevor Bayliss is
cur rently the coach for Shri Lanka. Edi tion lim ited to 111 num bered
cop ies signed by Au thor        $60

328. Crittenden, Vic tor. YESTERDAY’S GARDENS: A His tory
and Bib li og ra phy of Aus tra lian Gar den ing Books. Can berra: Mulini
Press, 2002. Re vised Edi tion Color frontis, with num b/w illusts & fac -
sim i les, ([xiv],276pp) Hard cover sm.4to. White color pict lam i nated
boards. Lists 206 gar den ing books pub lished be fore 1950        $48

329. Fahey, Mi chael & Mike Cow ard. THE BAGGY GREEN: The
pride, pas sion and his tory of Aus tra lia’s sport ing icon. Syd ney: The
Cricket Pub lish ing Co. 2008. Has 4 color plates & many half-tone
illusts, (xii,131pp+plates) Hard cover Tall 8vo. Or.green cloth, Black
color pict dust jacket In its early days the Aus tra lian cricket cap var ied
from sea son to sea son, tour to tour. As we headed to wards Fed er a tion at
the turn of the cen tury, the baggy green cap took the shape we re cog nise
to day. Fully signed by both Au thors        $38

330. Flinders, M. MATTHEW FLINDERS - PERSONAL
LETTERS FROM AN EXTRAORDINARY LIFE: Ed ited by Paul
Brunton. Syd ney: Horden House, 2002. Port frontis & 18 color illusts
with pict endpapers, (272pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Quar ter bound in bur -
gundy cloth with color pict boards and a silk rib bon book marker. This
cor re spon dence cov ers twenty-three years from 1791 un til Flinders
death in 1814, when he served un der Bligh in his fa mous bread fruit ex -
pe di tion to Ja maica, fought against the French, dis cov ered Bass Strait,
charted Tas ma nia, cir cum nav i gated the Aus tra lian con ti nent and wrote
one of the key books of Aus tra lian ex plo ra tion        $135

331. Howgego, Ray mond John. ENCYCLOPEDIA OF
EXPLORATION: Vol.1 - To 1800;  Vol.2 - 1800-1850; Vol.3 -
1850-1940, The Oceans, Is lands and Po lar Re gions: Vol.4 - 1950-1940,
Con ti nen tal Ex plo ra tions. Syd ney: Hor dern House,
2003/2004/2006/2008. With pic to rial endpapers, (xvi,1168; xii,690;
x,724; xii,1047pp) Hard cov ers 4to. Or.ol ive green cloth with gilt ti -
tling, color pict dust jack ets. The scope of this pub li ca tion, which was
fif teen years in the mak ing, is un like any other in its com bi na tion of his -
tor i cal, bio graph i cal and bib lio graph i cal data. It in cludes a cat a logue
of all known ex pe di tions, voy ages and trav els from the ear li est times, as
well as bio graph i cal in for ma tion on the trav el lers them selves which
places them in their his tor i cal con text. The vol umes are avail able sep a -
rately with vol umes 1 and 4 be ing $295 each and Vol umes 2 and 3 $245
each. The Four Volume Set        $950

332. Hoyle, Ar thur. THE LIFE OF JOHN HUNTER: Nav i ga tor,
Gov er nor, Ad mi ral. Can berra: Mulini Press, 2001. Port.frontis & 6
color plates with 3 maps, ([viii,],192pp) Hard cover sm.4to. White color
pict lam i nated boards. John Hunter (1737-1821) was  the sec ond Gov er -
nor of New South Wales from 1794 to 1799. Has a chro nol ogy of the sub -
jects life        $48

333. McAulay, Lex. BLUE LANYARD RED BANNER: The Cap -
ture of a Viet cong Head quar ters by 1st Bat tal ion The Royal Aus tra lian
Reg i ment Op er a tion CRIMP 8-14 Jan u ary 1966. Maryborough: Ban ner
Books, 2005. Has half-tone illusts with text & endpaper maps,
(x,246pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tled spine, blue dust
jacket. Aus sie Dig gers in the Cu Chi Tun nels. Has a Roll of Hon our and
a chronolgy of the op er a tion with maps. Fully signed by Au thor        $66

334. McAulay, Lex. WE WHO ARE ABOUT TO DIE: The Story
of John Lerew - A Hero of Rabaul, 1942. Maryborough: Ban ner Books,
2007. With 29 half-tone plates, (vi,344pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy
cloth with white ti tling, blue/red pict dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of Aus tra -
lian Air Force com mander who de fied or der to at tack the over whelm ing
Jap a nese force in vad ing Rabaul dur ing the Sec ond World War and ar -
ranged the suc cess ful es cape of his Squad ron to New Guinea. Later he
com manded the big gest RAAF de pot in Aus tra lia and es tab lished the
Di rec tor ate of Fly ing Safety which ca reer he car ried into civy street in
1946.  A pa per bound edi tion is avail able for $44. Both cop ies are fully
signed by Au thor        $55

335. Por ter, Eliz a beth (Comp.by) - HEART OF THE HILLS: Writ -
ings by mem bers of The Hills Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety cov er ing the
sub urbs of Rouse Hill, Cas tle Hill, Baulk ham Hills, West Pen nant Hills,
North Rocks, Car ling ford, North Parramatta et.al . Syd ney: Hills Dis -
trict His tor i cal So ci ety, 2008. With many b/w illusts, ([ii],94pp) 4to.
Stiff color pict wrapps.  Print ing lim ited to 100 cop ies. Fully signed by
Com piler        $30

336. White, Jill (Ed.by)- DUPAIN’S SYDNEY: In tro duc tion by
Zeny Ed wards with text by Rob ert Staas Syd ney: Chap ter & Verse,
2000 (1999). Frontis & num half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by Dupain,
(112pp) Hard cover square 4to. Or.white cloth with ti tling in brown, pict 
dust jacket. Pub lished in as so ci a tion with the ex hi bi tion held at the State 
Li brary of New South Wales from Sep tem ber 1999 to March 2000. A
Very Nice Copy        $65

337. Wil son, Da vid J. SEEK AND STRIKE: 75 Squad ron RAAF
1942-2002. Maryborough: Ban ner Books, 2002. Has num half-tone
illusts with map end pa pers, (viii,230pp) Hard cover 4to. Or navy cloth,
blue dust jacket with Squad ron badge. Formed in March 1942 when
Aus tra lia had not one fighter squad ron in the en tire con ti nent, it went on 
to fight at Moresby and Milne Bay where it was a de ci sive fac tor in that
his toric de feat of the Jap a nese. From the Kittyhawk to the F/A-18 Hor -
net, the Squad ron has been equipped with all man ner of pis ton and jet
engined fighter air craft be tween         $66
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